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The Phi l l ips 66 Splash Club is a local  and nat ional  tr easure. 

Since 1950, th is organizat ion of dedicated staff, parents and 

swim m ers has been teaching our  youth not on ly how to swim  

and dive com peti t ively, but also how to l ive a values-based, 

achievem ent-or iented l i fe. W e celebrate the Splash Club?s 

longevi ty, pursui t  of excel lence, and last ing di fference to 

generat ions of fam i l ies. Congratulat ions on your  66th 

anniversary and best wishes for  the future.

Greg Gar land
Chairm an & Chief Executive Officer , Phi l l ips 66

Con gr atu l at i on s | From Phillips 66
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Sixty-six years ago, shor t ly after  the Adam s Bui lding 

was com pleted and the swim m ing pool  was opened 

for  em ployee use, Splash Club was form ed. The Club 

was form ed in  1950 for  the sam e reasons Phi l l ips 66 

is proud to cont inue suppor t ing i t  today. Splash Club 

contr ibutes sign i f icant ly to the qual i ty of l i fe in  the 

Bar t lesvi l le com m unity and offer s the oppor tun i ty for  young ath letes to 

chal lenge them selves today so they can be the leaders of tom or row. In  

addi t ion to suppor t ing Splash Club, Phi l l ips 66 has been a sponsor  of 

USA Swim m ing since 1973. This m akes us their  longest, cont inuous 

corporate sponsor  ? another  tr adi t ion we are proud to cont inue. On a 

personal  level , I  am  hum bled to be associated with such a 

h istor ical  program . The level  of success reached throughout the Club?s 

existence is tr em endous but being able to wi tness the m ost r ecent r ise 

has been noth ing shor t of exci t ing. Sixty-six has a good r ing to i t  in  

Bar t lesvi l le which is what m akes a 66th anniversary wor thy of 

celebrat ion. The par tnership between Phi l l ips 66 and Splash Club is 

tr u ly un ique. A par tnership that wi l l  r em ain str ong for  the benefi ts and 

resul ts i t  has al r eady provided as wel l  as those yet to be seen. 

Congratulat ions Splash Club on 66 years! 

Joseph Cal lahan, Ph.D. 

Phi l l ips 66 Director , Fi tness Services 

W el com e | From Phillips 66
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Con gr atu l at i on s | From USA Swimming
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swim m ers to excel  at the 
h ighest levels of our  spor t and 
propel led our  founder  in to 
the In ternat ional  Swim m ing 
H al l  of Fam e. 66 years later , 
these ideals st i l l  hold tr ue and 
form  the cornerstone of 
Splash Club?s vision: 
"Chal lenging tom or row's 
leaders, bui lding l i felong 
cham pions." 

This weekend, I  hope your  
t im e reconnect ing with 
team m ates, coaches and 
fr iends is a r ewarding and 
m em orable exper ience. As we 

Welcome to Splash Club?s 
66th Anniversary 
Celebrat ion!  W hat an honor  
and pr ivi lege i t  is to be the 
H ead Coach of one the 
longest-r unning swim  clubs 
in  the nat ion. Since i ts 
founding in  1950, Splash Club 
has em phasized that 
m em bership is an honor  and 
pr ivi lege earned through 
posi t ive character  
developm ent wi th a focus on 
spor tsm anship, am bit ion, 
confidence, perseverance and 
leadership. These sam e ideals 
have inspir ed Splash Club 

Chad En gl ehar t  | Current Head Coach

pay tr ibute to Splash Club?s 
legends and leaders, I  hope 
our  swim m ers draw 
inspir at ion fr om  their  stor ies 
and accom pl ishm ents and 
gain a greater  appreciat ion of 
Splash Club?s legacy of 
character -bui lding and 
success. As we char t a course 
for  Splash Club?s future, we 
look  forward to par tner ing 
with you to accom pl ish our  
am bit ious goals and hope 
you?l l  cont inue to suppor t 
Splash Club. 
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(upon his r eturn fr om  
m i l i tar y service in  
Korea), and as the 
in ter im  coach in  1970. 
Coach Treadway?s 
legacy is st i l l  evident 
today as h is M eet of 
Cham pions, one of the 
longest r unning m eets 
in  the nat ion, cont inues 
to heat up the winter  waters each year  in  
Bar t lesvi l le. Treadway was also the dr iving 
for ce behind Phi l l ips 66?s inaugural  
sponsorship of USA Swim m ing in  1973 ? a 
sponsorship that st i l l  cont inues, m ak ing 
Phi l l ips 66 the longest cont inuous corporate 
sponsor  of any am ateur  spor t in  the United 
States. 

Coach Treadway has been one of swim m ing?s 
m ost t i r eless advocates and greatest 
am bassadors local ly, nat ional ly, and around the 
wor ld. H e has served on the staff for  three 
Olym pics and has been honored by the AAU 
(the predecessor  to USA Swim m ing) in  1972 
with i ts h ighest award. In  1983 he was inducted 
in to the In ternat ional  Swim m ing H al l  of Fam e 
and received the ISH OF?s Presidential  Award 
in  2008.  H e has served on num erous 
swim m ing governance com m ittees nat ional ly 
and in ternat ional ly and has received countless 
awards and accolades for  h is dedicat ion and 
service to the spor t. 

Coach Treadway?s greatest legacy, 
however , m ay not be the founding one of 
the longest r unning swim  team s in  the 

United States, but the l i fe lessons he inst i l led in  
h is swim m ers 66 years ago and that Splash 
Club swim m ers today st i l l  str ive to uphold ? 
pract ice the golden ru le, m aintain  a posi t ive 
att i tude, always have great enthusiasm  for  the 
task  at hand, and have a burn ing desir e to 
persevere.    

On  Novem ber  17, 1973 M uskogee, Ok lahom a 
celebrated i ts f i r st  Ken Treadway Day. For  the 
?Father  of Splash Club,? i t  had been qui te a 
journey.  The son of Cherokee Indian 
sharecroppers, Treadway would eventual ly 
becom e an iconic coach, h is nam e continuing 
to be synonym ous with Am er ican swim m ing 
today.

Coach Treadway?s im m ense contr ibut ion to 
the spor t of swim m ing began in  1950 when he 
was hir ed by Bud Browning, the recreat ion 
dir ector  of the Phi l l ips Petroleum  Com pany in  

Bar t lesvi l le. Soon 
after , Treadway 
launched Splash 
Club, a swim  
program  for  local  
youth. H e served 
as the club?s head 
coach fr om  
1950-51, 1954-56 

 

K en  Tr eadw ay | Founding Coach
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physical  education, r ecreat ion, and aquatics.  
John?s passion for  aquatics cont inues to th is 
day as he is cur rent ly President and CEO of the 
United States W ater  Fi tness Associat ion in  
Boynton Beach, Flor ida.  

John  Span n u th  | Head Coach 1961-1968

John  Span n u th?s 
in tr oduct ion to aquatics 
was less than stel lar  ? he 
near ly drowned. But that 
incident sparked an 
in terest that lead h im  to 
becom e one of the m ost 
successful  swim  coaches 
and aquatic advocates in  
the United States. H e 

learned to swim , joined a swim  team , and taught 
swim m ing to others l ike h im sel f. H e worked as a 
l i feguard, cam p water fr ont dir ector , pool  
m anager , aquatics dir ector , and col lege swim  
coach. H e had just about done i t  al l  before being 
nam ed the head coach for  the Phi l l ips 66 Splash 
Club in  1961. 

For  m ost of Splash Club?s second decade, Coach 
Spannuth?s phi losophy of spor tsm anship, loyal ty, 
fr iendship, am bit ion, determ inat ion and hard 
work  cont inued to bui ld the club?s nat ional  
presence as one of the best age group swim  
team s in  the countr y.   

After  h is successful  st in t  wi th Splash Club, 
Spannuth was instrum ental  in  establ ish ing 
M asters swim m ing as a recognized and off icial  
nat ional  program  in  1971. H e cont inued his 
m ul t i -faceted career  in  aquatics by becom ing the 
National  Aquatics Adm in istr ator  for  the AAU as 
wel l  as serving as the In ternat ional  Director  of 
the Special  Olym pics in  W ashington, DC. H e has 
coached two US nat ional  team s, dir ected 
num erous organizat ions including the National  
Forum  for  the Advancem ent of Aquatics and the 
Am er ican Swim m ing Coaches Associat ion, 
organized m ul t iple aquatic events and cl in ics, 
and del ivered countless presentat ions on 
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Olym pics, he went on to win 3 
gold m edals at the Los Angeles 
Olym pics, sett ing an Olym pic 
r ecord in  the 100m  Freestyle 
and wor ld and Olym pic r ecords 
anchor ing the 400m  M edley 
and 400m  Freestyle Relays. H e 
ul t im ately qual i f ied for  one 
m ore Olym pic Team  in  1996 at 
age 35? br inging h is Olym pic 
qual i f icat ions to 3. Gaines 
cont inued to break  records 
after  ?ret i r ing? fr om  
swim m ing, break ing the 50y 
and 100m  Freestyle M asters 
r ecords in  2011. 

Al though com i n g to the spor t  
r elat ively late, 3-t im e Olym pic 
gold m edal ist  Rowdy Gaines 
dom inated the nat ional  and 
wor ld scene in  the 70?s and 
80?s. The Auburn standout 
won 8 NCAA t i t les and was 
1981's SEC Athlete of the Year. 
That sam e year  he set a wor ld 
r ecord in  the 100m  Freestyle 
and Sw i m m i n g W or l d  
M agazi n e honored him  as 
W or ld Swim m er  of the Year. 
The fol lowing year  he broke 
another  wor ld m ark  in  the 
200m  Freestyle. After  m issing 
out on the boycotted 1980 

Gaines has worked as a 
swim m ing analyst for  both 
ESPN and NBC, cover ing al l  
Olym pics Gam es for  NBC since 
the 1992 Barcelona gam es. H e 
also serves at the Vice 
President of Aquatics for  the 
Central  Flor ida YM CA and is 
act ively involved with the USA 
Swim m ing Foundation. H e is a 
m em ber  of the In ternat ional  
Swim m ing and U.S. Olym pic 
H al ls of Fam e. H e cur rent ly 
r esides in  Flor ida with h is wi fe 
and four  daughters. 

Row dy Gai n es | Olympic Gold Medalist
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Year s H ead  Coach

1950-1951 Ken Treadway

1952 Doug Wall

1953 Jim Brewer

1957-1961 Ludy Harmon

1961-1968 John Spannuth

1969 Rick Hoover

1970 Ken Treadway*

1970 Richard Walls

1971 Ed Glick

* Interim Coach

Year s H ead  Coach Assi stan t  Coach

1971-1978 Bill Baker Joanne Baker, Mike Bass, Penny 
Beougher, Doug Ferguson

1978-1985 Doug Ferguson David Tout, Eleanor Wessnor

1985-1990 Bob Pease Mike Metz, Donnie Casteel, 
Eleanor Wessnor, Anna Swearingin

1990-1992 Steve Betts Celine Long, Dawn Cook

1992-1996 Celine Long Dawn Cook, Scott Lathrop

1996-2000 Milt Nelms Joel Rollings, Scott Lathrop

2001-2010 Bob Staab Alan Carlson, Ben Harlow, Barva 
Herzog

2010 Ben Harlow*

2010-2014 Jeff Allen Ben Harlow, Tawny Saddoris

2014 Ben Harlow*

2014 to Present Chad Englehart Gary Downey, Ben Harlow, Kara 
Howze, Lauren Jordan

Sw i m m i n g

Di v i n g
Year s H ead  Coach Assi stan t  Coach

Early 1960s Howard Walkup

1981-1985 Jon Geibel

1985-1986 Roger Mourlam Donnie Casteel

1986 - 2008 Donnie Casteel

Coaches

Coach Treadway leads a parade of 
"duck l ings" to water  at a swim  
m eet.
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H ead Coach  | Chad Englehart
Coach Chad joined Splash Club in  2014 and under  h is leadership has brought 
r enewed vision and revi tal izat ion to Splash Club. Pr ior  to join ing Splash Club he 
was the head coach of a nat ional ly-r anked club and perennial  state and nat ional  
h igh school  powerhouse for  20 years. Throughout h is career  he has coached at al l  
levels fr om  novice to nat ional ly-r anked swim m ers. H e has led h is swim m ers to the 
h ighest levels of com peti t ive excel lence at the nat ional  cham pionships, US 
Olym pic Tr ials in  2000, 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2016, and W or ld Cham pionship Tr ials. 
In  2015 he was inducted in to the Indiana H igh School  Swim m ing H al l  of Fam e for  
h is coaching achievem ents. In  2015 & 2016 he led the Bar t lesvi l le H igh School  gir ls 
and boys swim  team s to capture consecutive state cham pionship and runner -up 

team  t i t les, r espect ively. H e was also honored as gir ls swim  coach of the year  for  2015 by the OSSAA and 
the Tulsa W or ld  and the NFH S honored him  as the 2016 southern region gir ls swim  coach of the year. 
W hi le earn ing h is BSE in  Chem istr y and Physics at the Universi ty of Kansas, he won 2 consecutive 
individual  Big 8 Conference swim m ing t i t les and was a 5-t im e Jayhawk  Scholar. H e cur rent ly serves at 
the Senior  Chair  of Ok lahom a Swim m ing. 

Devel opm en tal  Coach  | Kara (Plunk) Howze
Splash Club alum  Kara (Plunk ) H owze enjoys using her  swim m ing knowledge and 
love of teaching to help young k ids develop their  swim m ing sk i l ls. As a swim m er  she 
represented Splash Club at the jun ior  nat ional  cham pionships. She was a longt im e 
Bar t lesvi l le H igh School  r ecord-holder  where she led the Lady Bruins to 2 state 
cham pionship team  t i t les. Coach Kara graduated fr om  Ok lahom a State Universi ty 
wi th a bachelor?s degree in  Individual , Fam ily and Com m unity Services and a 
m aster?s in  Chi ld Developm ent. 

  

Coach Lauren joined Splash Club in  2015. She swam  for  nat ional  powerhouse 
Carm el H igh School  where she won an individual  state t i t le and helped her  team  
capture 4 consecutive state cham pionship t i t les. W hi le earn ing her  degree in  
education at the Universi ty of Arkansas, she garnered Rook ie of the Year  honors, 
held a wor ld r ank ing, was an Al l -Am er ican. and m em ber  of the SEC H onor  Rol l . 
Coach Lauren recently coached with Razorback  Aquatic Club. In  2012, Coach Lauren 
com peted at the U.S. Olym pic Tr ials. 

Cur r en t  Coach i n g Staf f

Sen i or  Assi stan t  & Age Gr oup Coach  | Lauren Jordan

H ead Age Gr oup Coach  | Ben Harlow 
Coach Ben has been coaching for  over  2 decades and has been with Splash Club since 
2001. H e is a 5-t im e Ok lahom a Age Group Coach of the Year  and has coached 
swim m ers to state, sect ional  and jun ior  nat ional  cham pionships. H e previously 
served as the head coach of the Bar t lesvi l le H igh School  swim  team s where he earned 
al l -state coaching honors. H e cur rent ly serves as the General  Chair  of Ok lahom a 
Swim m ing. Pr ior  to coaching, he swam  at Augustana Col lege in  I l l inois.

10



11



Phi l l i ps Aquat i c Cen ter

The Phi l l ips Aquatic Center  

opened i ts doors in  1950, the sam e 

year  Splash Club was establ ished. 

Located in  the f i tness services 

com plex of the Adam s Bui lding, 

the pool  is used for  em ployee 

f i tness and recreat ional  act ivi t ies 

and com peti t ive swim  m eets. 

Substant ial  r enovations were 

m ade in  1997 to m odern ize and 

update the faci l i ty.
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Phi l l i ps Aquat i c Cen ter

The Phi l l ips Aquatic Center   has as m uch histor y 

and tr adi t ion in  i ts own 66-year  existence as the 

team .  I t  has been the hom e to hundreds of m eets 

of al l  levels including: local , state, r egional  and 

nat ional  cham pionships. Swim m ers have set 

r ecords fr om  personal  best t im es to National  Age 

Group Records to Am er ican Records.  I t  is hom e 

to one of the longest r unning m eets in  the 

countr y as wel l , the M eet of Cham pions.  

Left: Richard Walls was the first Splash Club product to place 
in the finals of the national championships.

The fam ed Jam es "Doc" Counsi lm an, 
considered a pioneer  of com peti t ive 
swim m ing,brought h is Indiana 
H oosier s to swim  in  Bar t lesvi l le at 
the National  Cham pionships. 
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2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 

Loveland, CO 
Tulsa, OK 
Colorado Spr ings, CO 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 
Lincoln and Om aha, NE 
Des M oines, IA 
H ouston, TX 
Fayettevi l le, AR 
St. Louis, M O & Om aha, NE 

Tr i p  Team  Dest i n at i on s

1962 

1963 

1964 

1965 

1966 

1967 

1968 

1969 

1970 

1971 

1972 

1973 

1974 

1975 

1976 

1977 

1978 

1979 

1980 

1981 

1982 

1983 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1987 

1988 

1989 

1990 

1991 

1992 

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 

1999 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006

2007

 

Eastern Tour  

W estern Tour  

Southern Tour  

Eastern Tour  

W estern Tour  

Cal i forn ia 

M idwestern Tour  

Kansas & I l l inois 

M idwestern Tour  

Texas & Louisiana 

Denver , CO 

Cocoa Beach, FL 

Ar izona 

Nebraska 

M inneapol is, M N 

Denver , CO 

Albuquerque, NM  

Flor ida 

H ouston, TX 

St. Louis, M O 

M em phis, TN 

Om aha, NE 

Denver , CO 

Spr ingfield, M O 

M idland, TX 

Denver , CO 

Aurora, CO 

St. Louis, M O 

Dal las, TX 

Albuquerque, NM  

Denver , CO 

Shrevepor t, LA 

Baton Rouge, LA 

St. Louis, M O 

Denver , CO 

Colorado Spr ings, CO 

Los Alam os, NM  

Tulsa, OK 

Aust in , TX 

Chicago, I l l inois 

Colorado Spr ings, CO 

M inneapol is, M N 

New Braunfels, TX 

Nashvi l le, TN 

M em phis, TN 

Dal las, TX 

"Eastern t r ip  with Coach 
Spannuth in  1962!  Our Medley 

Relay won the President 's Cup in  
Philadelphia and we received an 

award at  White House."

- Bi l l  King

Best  M em or y

14



Tr i p  Team

Tour  Team  (now 
known as Tr ip Team ) 
began in  1962 and was 
the brainchi ld of 
Coach John Spannuth. 
Tr ip Team  is st i l l  a 
com peti t ive 
exper ience Splash 
Clubbers look  
forward to each year. 
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Ken Treadway star ted the M eet of Cham pions invi tat ional  in  
the Fal l  of 1950. The inaugural  m eet attr acted sign i f icant ly 
m ore swim m ers than expected and the m eet lasted unt i l  after  
m idn ight.  This m eet (which was later  m oved to January) has 
attr acted top talent fr om  around the countr y  throughout i ts 
65 year  h istor y and st i l l  draws out of state swim m ers today.

M eet  of  Cham pi on s
16



I'm thankful for the opportunity 
Phillips 66 provided for me to 
travel overseas to represent Splash 
Club in Norway. Meeting some 
amazing people, including two 
Olympians who traveled with us, 
experiencing a new culture, and 
sightseeing in a beautiful country 
were a few of the highlights. It was 
a once in a lifetime trip that I will 
remember forever!  

- Kara Plunk  H owze

Best  M em or y

O

For  m any years two el i te 
level  Splash Clubbers were 
selected  each year  to tr avel  
to Stavanger , Norway to 
com pete at  the 
Nordsjøstevnet Phi l l ips 
Svøm m e Cup (Nor th Sea 
Swim  M eet).

Above: Splash Clubber  Kara Plunk  
atop the awards podium  at the 1993 
Svøm m e Cup 
Right: Olym pian Angel  M ar t inez 
com peted at the 1993 Svøm m e Cup 
where she broke a wor ld r ecord and 
set 2 Am er ican records.

Nor w ay | Nordsjøstevnet
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Nam e Year Even ts

Richard Walls 1964 100 Free, 200 Free

Tom Kempf 1972 200 Free, 400 Free

Lee Engstrand 1972 400 Free, 200 IM

Paul Tietze 1972 100 Free

Brad Askins 1992 200 Backstroke

Kristie Krueger 1992, 1996 100 Fly

Gary Marshall 1996, 2000, 2004 100 Breast, 200 Breast

Michael Wolfe 2004, 2008

2008

100 Back, 200 Back

100 Fly, 200 Fly

Haley Downey 2016 200 Breast

Kyle Ward 2016 100 Fly

US Ol ym pi c Tr i al s Qual i f i er s

Richard W al ls, who swam  
for  the Universi ty of 
M ichigan, was Splash 
Club's f i r st  Olym pic Tr ials 
par t icipant. H e later  
r eturned to the club as a 
coach in  1970.

Pau l  Ti etze was one of Splash Club's m ost m em orable swim m ers. H e 
was a f ive-t im e high school  state record holder  and as a h igh schooler  
set a nat ional  r ecord in  the 100yd Free. H e was a four -t im e Al l  
Am er ican at Southern M ethodist Universi ty. H e represented the 
United States at the Pan Am  Gam es in  1971 and at the W or ld Universi ty 
Gam es in  1973.  Paul  passed away in  1999 at the age of 48 and was 
posthum ously inducted in to the Bar t lesvi l le Spor ts Com m ission 
Athlet ic H al l  of Fam e in  2012.  

Lee En gst r an d  was an Am er ican record in  the 200 IM  and 17-t im e 
Al l -Am er ican with the Universi ty of Tennessee. H e captured 
individual  SEC and NCAA t i t les in  the 400yd IM  (1975) and 200yd IM  
(1976) and was on the NCAA cham pion 400 fr ee and 400 m edley 
relays. H is swim m ing prowess earned him  spots in  the Ok lahom a, 
Tennessee and Universi ty of Tennessee H al ls of Fam e. 

On  the Nat i on al  & W or l d  Stage 
18



Brad Ask ins graduated fr om  the Splash Club program  and went 
on to swim  at the Universi ty of Southern Cal i forn ia where he 
was a team  captain  and earned Al l -Am er ican and Academ ic 
Al l -Am er ican status. In  1990 he com peted at the Goodwi l l  
Gam es where he f in ished 6th in  the 200 Back  and in  1992 he 
garnered a 4th place f in ish in  the sam e event. Upon graduating 
he com peted at the Olym pic Tr ials,  f in ishing 4th in  the 200m  
Backstroke.

Standout Splash Club alum  M i chael  W ol fe swam  for  the 
Universi ty of Tennessee Volunteers fr om  2004-2008 where he 
was an Al l -Am er ican and SEC conference cham p in  the 100yd 
Backstroke h is senior  year.  H e was a f inal ist  at the NCAA 
Cham pionships h is sophom ore, jun ior  and senior  years. H e 
com peted in  the US Olym pic Tr ials in  2004 and 2008, f in ishing 
11th in  the 200 Back  (2008).

Gar y M ar shal l  graduated fr om  Bar t lesvi l le H igh School  in  
2000. H e was an Al l -Am er ican at the Universi ty of Vir gin ia for  2 
seasons, later  tr ansfer r ing to Stanford. where he f in ished 3rd in  
the 200m  Breaststr oke and 4th in  the 100m  Breaststr oke at the 
2004 NCAA Cham pionships. At the 2005 Pac-10 Cham pionships 
he won both Breaststr oke events, earn ing Swim m er  of the M eet 
honors, later  secur ing the NCAA crown in  the 100yd Breast. H e 
com peted at the 2000 and 2004 Olym pic Tr ials in  the 100 and 
200m  Breaststr oke. H e f in ished 3rd in  the 200, in  2004, the 
h ighest Tr ials f in ish ever  achieved by a Splash Club alum .

K r i st i e K r ueger  Jet t  is one of Splash Club's m ost decorated 
fem ale swim m ers. After  graduating fr om  Bar t lesvi l le H igh 
School , she cont inued her  stel lar  swim m ing career  as an 
Al l -Am er ican with the Auburn Tigers where she won 
back -to-back  SEC t i t les in  the 100yd Butter f ly in  1993 and 1994. 
She was on the winn ing 200yd M edley Relay at the 1994 NCAA 
Cham pionships, wi th Auburn becom ing the f i r st  team  outside of 
Flor ida, Texas or  Stanford to win a relay t i t le at the NCAA 
Cham pionships. In  1993 she was a Bronze m edal ist  in  3 events at 
the 1993 Shor t Course W or ld Cham pionships in  M al lor ca, 
Spain. and f in ished with Gold and Si lver  m edals at the 1993 
W or ld Universi ty Gam es in  Buffalo, New York . She com pleted in  
the 100m  Butter f ly at the 1992 (15th) and 1996 (25th) Olym pic 
Tr ials. 
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Swimmer Event Time Women Year
Moore, Plunk, Webb, Cannon 200 Medey Relay 1:54.25 13-14 1992
Delaney Shipman 50 Back 27.13 15-16 2016
Kate Steward 50 Breast 29.13 15-16 2016

Kate Steward 100 Breast 1:02.17 15-16 2016
Biddinger, Shipman, K. Steward, Giovannetti 400 Free Relay 3:32.08 15-16 2016
Shipman, K. Steward, Olsen, H. Downey 200 Medley Relay 1:52.31 15-16 2015
Shipman, K. Steward, Olsen, H. Downey 400 Medley Relay 3:59.25 15-16 2015
Haley Downey 50 Breast 29.46 17-18 2016
Haley Downey 100 Breast 1:02.23 17-18 2016
Kate Steward 50 Breast 29.13 Open 2016
Kate Steward 100 Breast 1:02.17 Open 2016

Olsen, Harris, H. Downey, Giovannetti 200 Free Relay 1:36.31 Open 2016
Shipman, K. Steward, Olsen, H. Downey 200 Medley Relay 1:43.53 Open 2016

Swimmer Event Time Men Year
Josh Brooks 1000 Free 12:55.06 10 & Under 2015
Brurud, Lukowitsch, Richardson, Williams 200 Free Relay 1:57.70 10 & Under 1971
T. Rietfors, Galvin, Bryant, Thomas 200 Free Relay 1:34.97 13-14 2008
Gary Marshall 100 Breast 55.85 17-18 2000
Gary Marshall 200 Breast 1:59.18 17-18 2000
Kyle Ward 50 Fly 22.38 17-18 2016

Kyle Ward 100 Fly 47.92 17-18 2016
Stanek, Faulk, Gutierrez, Stambeck 200 Free Relay 1:26.35 17-18 2016
Stanek, Keesling, K. Ward, Stambeck 400 Free Relay 3:08.42 17-18 2016
Michael Wolfe 200 Back 1:48.07 Open 2003
Gary Marshall 100 Breast 55.85 Open 2000
Gary Marshall 200 Breast 1:59.18 Open 2000
Kyle Ward 50 Fly 22.38 Open 2016
Kyle Ward 100 Fly 47.92 Open 2016

State Record Holders | Short Course Yards

Note: State record times achieved by Oklahoma-resident swimmers
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Swimmer Event Time Women Year
Kate Steward 100 Breast 1:13.34 15-16 2016
Kate Steward 200 Breast 2:36.83 15-16 2015
Haley Downey 50 Breast 33.67 17-18 2016

Haley Downey 100 Breast 1:11.53 17-18 2016
Haley Downey 200 Breast 2:34.84 17-18 2015
Haley Downey 50 Breast 33.67 Open 2016

Swimmer Event Time Men Year
Josh Brooks 1500 Free 22:58.48 10 & Under 2015
L. Rietfors, Bradley, Lancaster, Harlow 400 Medley Relay 7:23.48 10 & Under 2009
Colton Krause 50 Fly 26.79 15-16 2011
Kyle Ward 100 Fly 56.15 15-16 2014

Gary Marshall 200 Breast 2:19.95 17-18 2000
Kyle Ward 100 Fly 54:40 17-18 2016
Stanek, Downey, K. Ward, Stambeck 200 Free Relay 3:42.98 17-18 2015
Gary Marshall 100 Breast 1:02.15 Open 2005
Gary Marshall 200 Breast 2:13.22 Open 2003
Kyle Ward 100 Fly 54.40 Open 2016

Splash Clubbers are re-writing 
Oklahoma’s record books! In 
the last two years alone they’ve 
broken 18 short course and 10 
long course records, for a total 
of 28 new state records. Haley 
Downey, Kate Steward, Gary 
Marshall and Kyle Ward each 
currently hold the most state 
records of any Splash Clubber.

Women SCY LCM Combined
Haley Downey 6 4 10
Kate Steward 8 2 10

Men SCY LCM Combined
Gary Marshall 4 3 7
Kyle Ward 5 4 9

State Record Holders | Long Course Meters

Note: State record times achieved by Oklahoma-resident swimmers
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The long-standing Ir ving B. Tietze 

M em or ial  Award is presented to 

Splash Club m em bers who have 

cont inued their  swim m ing careers on 

to the col legiate level . Establ ished 50 

years ago in  1966, th is award honors 

Ir ving B. Tietze, a dedicated Splash 

Club parent who died suddenly at the 

age of 49. M r. Tietze had four  chi ldren, 

two of whom  who par t icipated in  

Splash Club (Paul  and M ary Jane). M r. 

Tietze volunteered t i r elessly for  the 

Splash Club, touching the l ives of 

swim m ers and parents al ike with h is 

enthusiasm  and posi t ive att i tude. H e 

is best r em em bered for  ask ing 

swim m ers ?Did you do your  best? I f 

you have your  own in ternal  r ecord 

str aight that?s al l  that m atter s.? 

Tietze Memorial Award 

Right: Paul and Mary Jane Tietze excelled at 
swimming and both went on to have successful 
collegiate swimming careers. Paul swam at 
Southern Methodist University and Mary Jane at 
the University of Arkansas.

Col l egi ate Success | Tietze Memorial Award
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Year Swimmer College
1958 Jeff Goodell* University of Kansas
1953 Bob Sandford University of Oklahoma
1954 William Britton University of Cincinnati
1962 David Selim University of Oklahoma
1963 John Engleman* E. New Mexico State
1964 Terry Maul* Florida State University
Pre-1965† Bob Allen* Oklahoma State University
Pre-1965† Bob Daniel* University of Michigan
Pre-1965† Cameron Emmott* Southern Methodist University
Pre-1965† Richard Hundley* University of Kansas
Pre-1965† Howard Katz* Oklahoma State University
Pre-1965† Bill Keene* Oklahoma State University
Pre-1965† Bill King* Princeton University
Pre-1965† Ken Lemaster* Oklahoma State University
Pre-1965† Steve Logue* Hendrix College
Pre-1965† Richard Walls* University of Michigan
Pre-1965† Bill Zelinski* Oklahoma State University
1965 Butch Cade* Hendrix College
1965 Jim Sutocky* LaSalle College
1966 Donnie Casteel Oklahoma State University
1966 Phil Faust Oklahoma State University
1967 Madeline Uraneck Grinnell College
1969 Paul Tietze Southern Methodist University
1970 Cheryl McKay-Dorrell Oklahoma State University
1970 Tom Allen Oklahoma State University
1970 Richard Baldwin unknown
1970 Janis Baldwin Blades Oklahoma State University
1970 Thom Kempf University of Kansas
1971 Mary Jane Tietze University of Arkansas
1970 Lynne Haynes-Tucker University of Chicago
1970 Ron Woodburn Oklahoma State University
1971 Debbie Wilson Boots unknown
1972 Lee Engstrand University of Tennessee
1972 Michael Staten University of Texas-Arlington
1972 Gary Kempf University of Kansas
1972 Barry Blades Oklahoma State University
1973 Bill Kitchen Oklahoma State University
1974 John Meyer Oklahoma State University
1974 Barb Hays Oklahoma State University
1975 Ann Merryfield University of Chicago
1975 Kathy Pfeffer Wagoner University of Northern Iowa

Collegiate Success | Tietze Memorial Award
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Collegiate Success | Tietze Memorial Award

Year Swimmer College
1975 Margo Wessner Knuepfer Grinnell College
1976 Brad Dickey Oklahoma State University
1976 Ann Kerr University of Oklahoma
1976 Robert Casselman Oklahoma State University
1976 Bill Rose Southwest Missouri State
1976 Lorna Shepherd Oklahoma State University
1977 Diana Watters Oklahoma State University
1977 Janice McKay Freet Oklahoma State University
1977 Ellen Williams Sumner Oklahoma State University
1977 Jim Matthews University of Missouri-Rolla
1977 Kirt Fredericks University of Oklahoma
1979 Brian Brurud University of Oklahoma
1979 Jeff Jones University of Oklahoma
1979 Rob Richardson Arizona State University
1980 Don Watters Cal Maritime Academy
1980 Richard Rohlfing University of Missouri 
1981 Jill Burling Univ of Oklahoma
1982 Tim Brinner University of Nebraska
1982 Chris Hays University of Kansas
1982 Dave Rose University of Missouri-Rolla
1982 Tammy Pease University of Kansas
1983 Claudia Watters Souder Cal Poly State University at San Luis Obispo
1984 Bill Brinner University of Missouri-Rolla
1984 Karen Dionne University of Kansas
1984 Anne Bloomfield Fischer University of Kansas
1984 Steve Goodell University of Missouri-Rolla
1984 Robert Staten US Naval Academy
1985 Kim Smith New Mexico State
1986 Matt Lauffer Ohio State
1986 Pierce Pratt Bradley University
1986 Susan Bloomfield Steward University of Kansas
1986 Kevin Toller University of Kansas
1986 Dawn Wilson Williams University of Kansas
1986 Shelli Meranda Austin College
1986 Richelle Stewart Wright Penn State University
1987 Brad Askins University of Southern California
1987 Jenny Droege Downey Iowa State University
1987 Eric Pease University of New Mexico
1987 Brenda Swearingen University of Arkansas
1987 Beth Billings Shaver Delta State University
1987 Eric Huerter Drury University

Collegiate Success | Tietze Memorial Award
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Collegiate Success | Tietze Memorial Award

Year Swimmer College
1988 Jeff Branton University of Kansas
1988 Leslie Gall Purdue
1988 Steven Lauffer Ohio State
1988 Heidi Pease University of Arkansas
1988 Timsey Welch Henderson State University
1988 Sarah Juckett US Coast Guard Academy
1989 Kraig Krueger Henderson State
1989 Dan Lauffer University of Wisconsin
1989 Jamie Woody Armstrong Creighton
1990 Tom Krueger University of Arkansas
1990 Kristie Krueger Jett Auburn University
1990 Brian Nickel Northwestern University
1990 Dava Deschler Kunneman University of Evansville
1991 Greg Billings Columbia University
1991 Andrew Marshall University of Kansas
1991 Sam Perkins unknown
1991 Kelsey Soderstrom Roberts Colorado State University
1991 Janette Wells University of Evansville
1992 Brad Cozad University of Missouri-Rolla
1992 Heidi Bridge Ritchey Clemson University
1992 BJ Walker University of Kansas
1993 Lorie Woody Staedke University of Nebraska
1994 Tracy Stephenson Cowman unknown
1994 Troy Welch John Brown University
1995 Brooke Cox Giles Seton Hall Univ & Texas A&M
1995 Jocelyn Cannon Wood University of Arkansas
1998 Alison Kimble Fuhr Iowa State University
1999 Amanda Sherer Truman State University
2000 Gary Marshall University of Virginia; Stanford University
2000 Dustin Guidry Wheaton College
2001 Aaron Inkrott Rutgers University
2001 Brian Kimble Towson University
2004 James Riddle Ouachita Baptist University
2004 Michael Wolfe University of Tennessee
2005 Andrew Geibel Valparaiso University
2005 Amanda Riddle Ouachita Baptist University
2009 Callie Rietfors University of Nebraska-Omaha
2011 Holly Trumble Oklahoma Baptist University
2012 Colton Krause Missouri S & T
2013 Austin Bryant Oklahoma Baptist Univ.; Henderson St. Univ.
2014 Grace Fodor Truman State University

Collegiate Success | Tietze Memorial Award
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Top Left: While swimming 
for the University of 
Tennessee Splash Club 
alum Lee Engstrand 
graced the April 1976 cover 
of Swimming World 
Magazine. Below Left: 
Susan Bloomfield Steward 
captured the  Junior 
National 100M backstroke 
title in 1986. She went on to 
swim for the University of 
Kansas Jayhawks. Top Right: 
Haley Downey competed 
at the US Olympic Trials 
in Omaha, NE in June 
2016 and will swim for the 
Jayhawks beginning Fall 
2016. Bottom Right: Splash 
Clubbers Aaron Inkrott and 
Tristan Rogers suited up for 
this ConocoPhillips /USA 
Swimming print ad.  Aaron 
later went on to swim for 
Rutgers University. 

Year shown is high school graduation year. 
*Denotes swimmers who swam in college before the Tietze Memorial Award was established 
† High school graduation year not available 
± Tietze Memorial Award not yet awarded

Year Swimmer College
2015 Thomas Downey Wright State University
2015 Mason McCauley William Jewel College
2016 Peyton Stambeck± Valparaiso University
2016 Kyle Ward± University of Virginia
2016 Aaron Stanek± William Jewel College
2016 Haley Downey± University of Kansas

Collegiate Success | Tietze Memorial Award
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Dur ing W or ld W ar  I I , 

Esther  W i l l iam s brought 

synchronized swim m ing 

to the m asses on the 

si lver  screen. Al though i t  

didn 't  becom e an off icial  

spor t unt i l  1984, the f i r st  

Olym pic dem onstrat ion 

of the spor t was at the 

1952 Gam es. 

Left : The ar t istr y of synchronized 

swim m ing is on display at Phi l l ips 

Aquatics Center  in  1952.  Below Left : 

W or ld Cham pion synchronized 

swim m ers Becky Dyroen-Lancer  

and Ji l l  Sudduth per form ed at the 

newly renovated Phi l l ips Aquatics 

Center  in  2000.

Syn chr on i zed  Sw i m m i n g
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Swim m ing isn 't  the on ly 

aquatic spor t that Phi l l ips 

has suppor ted throughout 

i ts h istor y. In  addi t ion to 

synchronized swim m ing, 1 

and 3-m eter  spr ingboard 

diving was also a spor t 

sponsored by Phi l l ips. 

Bar t lesvi l le even played host 

to the US Olym pic Diving 

Tr ials and National  

Cham pionships at Front ier  

Pool .

Paul  M undor ff was Splash Club's 
f i r st  Al l -Am er ican in  diving.

Di v i n g
28



Retir ed H ead Diving Coach 
Donnie Casteel  has  
exper ienced Splash Club at 
al l  levels. H e swam  for  a 
shor t t im e in  the m id-50's 
but later  m ade the f l ip to 
diving after  discover ing a 
passion for  aer ial  
acrobatics. H e won a state 
diving t i t le for  Splash Club  
in  1960, later  diving for  the 
Cowboys at Ok lahom a 
State. H e rejoined Splash 
Club  in  1985 as an assistant 
coach and the next year  
took  over  the head diving 
coach posi t ion. Dur ing h is 
tenure, he coached over  80 
divers dur ing h is tenure. 
H is genuine passion for  the 
spor t led h im  to coach for  
22 years, 17 of them  as a 
volunteer  coach. 
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Com peti t ive 
swim m ing is not a 
spor t that could easi ly 
survive without  
volunteers. Countless 
parents and 
volunteers have 
generously  suppor ted  
Splash Club with their  
t im e and talents for  
the last 66 years!

Par en ts & Vol un teer s
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Par en ts & Vol un teer s
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Treadway, Treadway, Treadway.

- Jeff Goodel l
Swim m er

Best  M em or y

1950's
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1950's
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1960's
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1960's

One m orn ing Coach Hoover 
arranged for the ear ly m orn ing 

group to watch the lunar landing 
at  a local barber shop instead of  

having the f irst  part  of  pract ice. I  
watched this histor ic event  with 
m y fellow swim m ers and coach.

- Lynne H aynes Tucker
Swim m er

Best  M em or y
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Our team  shir t s read "Swim 

fast, not half fast." I  loved the 

m ot to and cheeky wordplay!

- Joanne Car ignan El l iot
Swim m er

Best  M em or y

1970's
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1970's
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Get t ing m y f irst  nat ional cut  
and receiving m y parka. I t  had 

m y nam e and Nat ional Team  
on it !

-  Lor i  W oody Staedke 
Swim m er

Best  M em or y

1980's
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1980's
39



1990's
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1990's

When a swimmer touches the wall, 
turns to the scoreboard and jaw 

drops in amazement of what they  
accomplished after years of 

dedication and hard work? priceless! 

-  Cel ine Long
Form er  H ead Coach

Best  M em or y
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2000's
42



2000's

All of  the athletes, parents and 
coaches I  had the opportun it y 

to work with and the support  
provided by Phillips 66...there is 

no other team  like i t  in  the 
count ry!

-  Bob Staab
Form er  H ead Coach

Best  M em or y
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I ' ll never forget  when our 
Medley Relay out - touched 

another team  to f in ish with a 
new state record. Haley Downey 
was so excited she leaped out  of  

the pool and hit  the three of  us 
runn ing with a giant  group hug.

-  Delaney Shipm an
2nd Generat ion 
Splash Clubber

Best  M em or y

2010's
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2010's
45



Go!
Ready?

Set ...

Li fe's a Spl ash !
46



Li fe's a Spl ash !
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All short course top times current as of  7/9/2016

Top Times | Short Course

Women 10 & Under 50 Free Women 10 & Under 200 Breast
1 Bridge, Heidi 0:30.04 1985 1 Faria, Maddie 3:06.17 2012
2 Faria, Maddie 0:30.11 2012 2 Shoesmith, Katie 3:11.09 2014
3 Ernest, Ashton 0:30.24 2014 3 Biddinger, Allison 3:13.02 2010
4 Moore, Allison 0:30.37 1989 4 Ontiveros, Grace 3:13.55 2014
5 Fodor, Grace 0:30.42 2006 5 Downey, Erin 3:15.39 2011

Women 10 & Under 100 Free Women 10 & Under 50 Fly
1 Bonnell, Sandy 1:03.19 1974 1 Olsen, Greta 0:31.37 2010
2 Carroll, Beth 1:04.50 1966 2 Faria, Maddie 0:33.07 2012
3 Swearingin, Brenda 1:04.96 1981 3 Ernest, Ashton 0:33.49 2014
4 Lukowitsch, Christine 1:05.03 1975 4 Fodor, Grace 0:33.71 2006
5 Ernest, Ashton 1:05.27 2014 5 Trumble, Holly 0:34.05 2003

Women 10 & Under 200 Free Women 10 & Under 100 Fly
1 Bonnell, Sandy 2:17.29 1974 1 Ernest, Ashton 1:15.49 2014
2 Swearingin, Brenda 2:19.47 1981 1 Faria, Maddie 1:15.49 2012
3 Carroll, Beth 2:19.70 1966 3 Hanley, Christine 1:17.16 1990
4 Uberecken, Allison 2:21.86 1986 4 Jelinek, Jennifer 1:18.16 1989
5 Bridge, Heidi 2:22.15 1985 5 Uberecken, Ann 1:18.70 1986

Women 10 & Under 500 Free Women 10 & Under 100 IM
1 Ernest, Ashton 6:14.83 2014 1 Fodor, Grace 1:14.24 2007
2 Trumble, Holly 6:26.89 2003 2 Trumble, Holly 1:15.67 2003
3 Kissell, Hannah 6:47.75 2011 3 Miller, Megan 1:16.19 1989
4 Shoesmith, Katie 6:48.59 2014 4 Ernest, Ashton 1:16.83 2014
5 Young, Kristen 6:51.87 1999 5 Faria, Maddie 1:17.07 2012

Women 10 & Under 50 Back Women 10 & Under 200 IM
1 Bird, Susie 0:33.40 1965 1 Uberecken, Allison 2:35.65 1986
2 Fodor, Grace 0:34.13 2007 2 Fodor, Grace 2:38.10 2007
3 Trumble, Holly 0:34.48 2003 2 Swearingin, Brenda 2:38.10 1981
4 Steward, Kate 0:35.74 2011 4 Faria, Maddie 2:38.36 2012
5 Stambeck, Shelby 0:36.12 2004 5 Ernest, Ashton 2:42.21 2014

Women 10 & Under 100 Back Women 10 & Under 400 IM
1 Lukowitsch, Christine 1:12.75 1975 1 Shoesmith, Katie 6:08.63 2014
2 Uberecken, Allison 1:12.82 1986
3 Lukowitsch, Heidi 1:13.29 1974
4 Fodor, Grace 1:13.31 2007
5 Trumble, Holly 1:15.71 2004

Women 10 & Under 200 Back
1 Ernest, Ashton 2:43.14 2014
2 Olsen, Greta 2:45.31 2010
3 Downey, Erin 2:54.78 2011
4 Ontiveros, Grace 2:59.40 2013
5 Cunningham, Abigail 3:04.38 2012

Women 10 & Under 50 Breast
1 Miller, Megan 0:38.48 1989
2 Fodor, Grace 0:38.79 2007
3 Keehn, Marissa 0:39.03 1990
4 Lindsey, Brooke 0:39.37 1997
5 Swearingin, Brenda 0:39.83 1981

Women 10 & Under 100 Breast
1 Swearingin, Brenda 1:22.33 1981
2 Fodor, Grace 1:23.51 2007
3 Smith, Holly 1:24.45 1997
4 Miller, Megan 1:24.72 1989
5 Faria, Maddie 1:25.40 2012
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Women 11 - 12 50 Free Women 11 - 12 50 Breast
1 Krueger, Kristie 0:25.46 1984 1 Steward, Kate 0:33.82 2012
2 Giovannetti, Emily 0:26.24 2013 2 Perry, Sydney 0:34.21 2014
3 Faria, Maddie 0:26.71 2014 3 Biddinger, Allison 0:34.45 2012
4 Webb, Stephanie 0:26.81 1991 4 Giles, Amber 0:34.56 1973
5 Ernest, Ashton 0:26.82 2016 5 Faria, Maddie 0:34.86 2014

Women 11 - 12 100 Free Women 11 - 12 100 Breast
1 Giovannetti, Emily 0:55.73 2013 1 Faria, Maddie 1:12.67 2014
2 Bonnell, Sandy 0:56.60 1975 2 Swearingin, Brenda 1:12.93 1983
3 Faria, Maddie 0:56.88 2014 3 Steward, Kate 1:13.51 2012
4 Swearingin, Brenda 0:57.23 1983 4 Plunk, Kara 1:13.75 1990
5 Ernest, Ashton 0:57.30 2016 5 Giles, Amber 1:14.36 1992

Women 11 - 12 200 Free Women 11 - 12 200 Breast
1 Giovannetti, Emily 2:01.83 2013 1 Faria, Maddie 2:35.68 2014
2 Bonnell, Sandy 2:02.86 1975 2 Steward, Kate 2:38.86 2013
3 Ernest, Ashton 2:02.91 2016 3 Biddinger, Allison 2:39.42 2012
4 Swearingin, Brenda 2:03.67 1983 4 Perry, Sydney 2:45.11 2014
5 Long, Leah 2:06.76 1996 5 Ernest, Ashton 2:46.43 2015

Women 11 - 12 500 Free Women 11 - 12 50 Fly
1 Giovannetti, Emily 5:21.09 2013 1 Faria, Maddie 0:28.14 2014
2 Ernest, Ashton 5:27.74 2015 2 Stewart, Richelle 0:28.51 1981
3 Woody, Lorie 5:41.80 1986 3 Giovannetti, Emily 0:28.86 2013
4 Trumble, Holly 5:44.52 2006 4 Olsen, Greta 0:28.89 2012
5 Jones, Tristan 5:45.69 2000 5 Webb, Stephanie 0:29.01 1991

Women 11 - 12 1000 Free Women 11 - 12 100 Fly
1 Ernest, Ashton 11:21.31 2015 1 Faria, Maddie 1:01.54 2014
2 Giovannetti, Emily 11:27.75 2012 2 Giovannetti, Emily 1:02.23 2013
3 Faria, Maddie 11:56.92 2014 3 Stewart, Richelle 1:02.47 1981
4 Gerety, Maura 12:05.09 2002 4 Olsen, Greta 1:03.41 2012
5 Jones, Lindsey 12:21.12 1997 5 Ernest, Ashton 1:04.17 2016

Women 11 - 12 1650 Free Women 11 - 12 200 Fly
1 Ernest, Ashton 19:02.54 2015 1 Ernest, Ashton 2:18.00 2015
2 Giovannetti, Emily 19:58.44 2012 2 Giovannetti, Emily 2:22.47 2013
3 Trumble, Holly 20:47.49 2005 3 Olsen, Greta 2:25.98 2011

4 Faria, Maddie 2:31.19 2014
Women 11 - 12 50 Back 5 Shipman, Delaney 2:45.24 2012

1 Webb, Melissa 0:30.31 1995
2 Moore, Allison 0:31.48 1991 Women 11 - 12 100 IM
3 Biddinger, Allison 0:31.65 2012 1 Faria, Maddie 1:04.76 2014
4 Barriga, Abigail 0:31.69 2012 2 Steward, Kate 1:06.87 2013
5 Bridge, Heidi 0:31.75 1987 3 Krueger, Kristie 1:07.16 1984

4 Klahn, Jessica 1:07.37 1989
Women 11 - 12 100 Back 5 Miller, Megan 1:07.61 1991

1 Bonnell, Sandy 1:05.27 1976
2 Webb, Melissa 1:05.63 1995 Women 11 - 12 200 IM
3 Long, Leah 1:05.99 1996 1 Giovannetti, Emily 2:19.40 2013
4 Bloomfield, Susan 1:07.21 1980 2 Ernest, Ashton 2:21.14 2015
5 Miller, Megan 1:07.86 1991 3 Bonnell, Sandy 2:21.21 1976

4 Miller, Megan 2:24.20 1991
Women 11 - 12 200 Back 5 Olsen, Greta 2:25.92 2012

1 Ernest, Ashton 2:26.44 2016
2 Giovannetti, Emily 2:27.46 2013 Women 11 - 12 400 IM
3 Trumble, Holly 2:27.72 2004 1 Ernest, Ashton 5:00.55 2016
4 Shipman, Delaney 2:28.85 2012 2 Giovannetti, Emily 5:05.78 2012
5 Barriga, Abigail 2:28.88 2012 3 Steward, Kate 5:12.84 2012

4 Olsen, Greta 5:14.48 2011
5 Faria, Maddie 5:14.50 2013
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Top Times | Short Course

Women 13 - 14 50 Free Women 13 - 14 100 Breast
1 Krueger, Kristie 0:24.52 1986 1 Perry, Sydney 1:06.06 2016
2 Harris, June 0:24.86 2016 2 Steward, Kate 1:08.17 2014
3 Smith, Kim 0:24.92 1982 3 Downey, Haley 1:08.55 2013
3 Webb, Melissa 0:24.92 1996 4 Biddinger, Allison 1:08.75 2014
5 Webb, Stephanie 0:25.26 1993 5 Plunk, Kara 1:08.90 1993

Women 13 - 14 100 Free Women 13 - 14 200 Breast
1 Krueger, Kristie 0:53.24 1986 1 Steward, Kate 2:25.74 2014
2 Webb, Stephanie 0:53.79 1993 2 Perry, Sydney 2:26.48 2016
3 Harris, June 0:54.13 2016 3 Downey, Haley 2:26.93 2013
4 Webb, Melissa 0:54.27 1996 4 Downey, Erin 2:30.19 2016
5 Swearingin, Brenda 0:54.29 1985 5 Swearingin, Brenda 2:30.56 1985

Women 13 - 14 200 Free Women 13 - 14 100 Fly
1 Giovannetti, Emily 1:54.51 2015 1 Krueger, Kristie 0:57.66 1986
2 Gilbert, Hollis 1:55.66 2016 2 Giovannetti, Emily 0:59.11 2015
3 Krueger, Kristie 1:57.01 1986 3 Olsen, Greta 0:59.79 2014
4 Swearingin, Brenda 1:57.69 1985 4 Webb, Stephanie 0:59.99 1993
5 Harris, June 1:57.74 2016 5 Perry, Sydney 1:00.46 2016

Women 13 - 14 500 Free Women 13 - 14 200 Fly
1 Giovannetti, Emily 5:04.86 2015 1 Giovannetti, Emily 2:11.37 2015
2 Jones, Lindsey 5:11.08 1999 2 Krueger, Kristie 2:14.38 1986
3 Swearingin, Brenda 5:15.15 1985 3 Swearingin, Brenda 2:14.85 1985
4 Watters, Claudia 5:15.62 1980 4 Webb, Stephanie 2:15.69 1993
5 Harris, June 5:18.30 2016 5 Olsen, Greta 2:16.80 2014

Women 13 - 14 1000 Free Women 13 - 14 200 IM
1 Giovannetti, Emily 10:27.01 2015 1 Woody, Lorie 2:10.39 1988
2 Swearingin, Brenda 10:35.09 1985 2 Perry, Sydney 2:12.91 2016
3 Woody, Lorie 10:36.00 1988 3 Swearingin, Brenda 2:14.09 1985
4 Jones, Lindsey 10:38.48 1999 4 Krueger, Kristie 2:14.38 1986
5 Shipman, Delaney 11:05.16 2014 5 Downey, Haley 2:14.74 2013

Women 13 - 14 1650 Free Women 13 - 14 400 IM
1 Jones, Lindsey 17:35.62 1999 1 Woody, Lorie 4:38.71 1988
2 Giovannetti, Emily 17:41.49 2015 2 Downey, Erin 4:41.88 2015
3 Woody, Lorie 17:54.66 1988 3 Downey, Haley 4:42.12 2013
4 Swearingin, Brenda 17:57.05 1985 4 Perry, Sydney 4:42.72 2016
5 Smith, Kim 18:20.95 1982 5 Steward, Kate 4:48.87 2014

Women 13 - 14 100 Back
1 Gilbert, Hollis 0:59.50 2016
2 Webb, Melissa 1:00.44 1996
3 Biddinger, Allison 1:01.44 2014
4 Bridge, Heidi 1:02.35 1988
5 Moore, Allison 1:02.39 1993

Women 13 - 14 200 Back
1 Gilbert, Hollis 2:07.48 2015
2 Watters, Claudia 2:14.26 1980
3 Biddinger, Allison 2:14.35 2014
4 Webb, Melissa 2:14.96 1996
5 Perry, Sydney 2:15.33 2016
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Women 15 & Over 50 Free Women 15 & Over 100 Breast
1 Pease, Heidi 0:23.75 1987 1 Steward, Kate 1:02.17 2016
2 Krueger, Kristie 0:24.14 1988 2 Downey, Haley 1:02.23 2016
3 Olsen, Greta 0:24.26 2016 3 Pettersen, Karin 1:05.32 1999
4 Downey, Haley 0:24.47 2016 4 Dionne, Karen 1:07.14 1984
5 Dionne, Karen 0:24.52 1984 5 Droege, Jenny 1:08.81 1987

Women 15 & Over 100 Free Women 15 & Over 200 Breast
1 Krueger, Kristie 0:51.69 1988 1 Steward, Kate 2:19.06 2015
2 Pease, Heidi 0:52.06 1987 2 Downey, Haley 2:20.28 2015
3 Fodor, Grace 0:52.80 2013 3 Pettersen, Karin 2:24.66 1999
4 Steward, Kate 0:52.87 2015 4 Dionne, Karen 2:25.09 1984
5 Soderstrom, Kelsey 0:53.06 1991 5 Biddinger, Allison 2:26.50 2015

Women 15 & Over 200 Free Women 15 & Over 100 Fly
1 Shipman, Delaney 1:53.36 2016 1 Krueger, Kristie 0:55.63 1988
2 Giovannetti, Emily 1:53.51 2016 2 Olsen, Greta 0:55.83 2016
3 Krueger, Kristie 1:54.16 1988 3 Pease, Heidi 0:57.39 1987
4 Swearingin, Brenda 1:55.15 1988 4 Giovannetti, Emily 0:57.69 2015
5 Woody, Lorie 1:55.26 1992 5 Larke, Karin 0:57.76 1999

Women 15 & Over 500 Free Women 15 & Over 200 Fly
1 Giovannetti, Emily 5:01.67 2015 1 Krueger, Kristie 2:06.07 1988
2 Swearingin, Brenda 5:07.70 1988 2 Olsen, Greta 2:09.53 2015
3 Jones, Lindsey 5:07.95 2000 3 Giovannetti, Emily 2:09.64 2015
4 Shipman, Delaney 5:08.12 2015 4 Hays, Chris 2:09.84 1983
5 Woody, Lorie 5:10.02 1992 5 Jones, Lindsey 2:10.14 2000

Women 15 & Over 1000 Free Women 15 & Over 200 IM
1 Shipman, Delaney 10:27.54 2015 1 Steward, Kate 2:03.57 2016
2 Jones, Lindsey 10:28.78 2000 2 Downey, Haley 2:03.99 2016
3 Giovannetti, Emily 10:29.04 2015 3 Plunk, Kara 2:07.72 1994
4 Woody, Lorie 10:36.00 1992 4 Biddinger, Allison 2:08.98 2015
5 Swearingin, Brenda 10:46.88 1988 5 Downey, Erin 2:09.59 2016

Women 15 & Over 1650 Free Women 15 & Over 400 IM
1 Giovannetti, Emily 17:34.18 2015 1 Downey, Haley 4:29.32 2015
2 Jones, Lindsey 17:48.50 2000 2 Plunk, Kara 4:30.58 1994
3 Shipman, Delaney 17:52.89 2016 3 Woody, Lorie 4:38.71 1989
4 Woody, Lorie 17:54.66 1992 4 Jones, Lindsey 4:39.75 2000
5 Swearingin, Brenda 17:57.05 1988 5 Kimble, Alison 4:40.36 1997

Women 15 & Over 100 Back
1 Shipman, Delaney 0:57.64 2016
2 Fodor, Grace 0:57.85 2013
3 Biddinger, Allison 0:58.09 2016
4 Bloomfield, Susan 0:58.60 1986
5 Bridge, Heidi 0:58.84 1992

Women 15 & Over 200 Back
1 Shipman, Delaney 2:04.66 2015
2 Fodor, Grace 2:06.07 2013
3 Bridge, Heidi 2:07.16 1992
4 Plunk, Kara 2:07.17 1994
5 Biddinger, Allison 2:07.90 2015

Top Times | Short Course
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Top Times | Short Course

Men   10 & Under 50 Free Men   10 & Under 100 Breast
1 Fredericks, Kirt 0:27.10 1969 1 Lauffer, Dan 1:21.71 1982
2 Taylor, Brooke 0:27.85 1982 1 Vanderveen, Jim 1:21.71 1976
3 Hayes, Bryan 0:28.32 1989 3 Domann, Scott 1:21.90 1990
4 Rietfors, Trevor 0:28.38 2004 4 Anderson, Donnie 1:23.03 1980
5 Cramer, Mark 0:28.45 1985 5 Starr, Eric 1:23.06 1993

Men   10 & Under 100 Free Men   10 & Under 200 Breast
1 Fredericks, Kirt 0:58.90 1969 1 Koslosky, Garrett 3:14.77 2012
2 Staten, Jim 0:59.40 1967 2 Harlow, Hayden 3:23.22 2010
3 Cramer, Mark 1:01.38 1985 3 Brooks, Joshua 3:30.13 2015
4 Taylor, Brooke 1:01.98 1982 4 Stucky, Grant 3:30.92 2012
5 Brooks, Joshua 1:02.20 2016 5 Sachau, Bobby 3:31.80 2013

Men   10 & Under 200 Free Men   10 & Under 50 Fly
1 Brooks, Joshua 2:10.54 2016 1 Hayes, Bryan 0:31.36 1989
2 Cramer, Mark 2:11.11 1985 2 Fredericks, Kirt 0:32.00 1968
3 Uberecken, Mark 2:15.42 1986 3 Staten, Jim 0:32.40 1967
4 Hayes, Bryan 2:16.79 1989 4 Maxwell, David 0:32.53 2001
5 Anderson, Donnie 2:18.91 1980 5 Anderson, Donnie 0:32.60 1980

Men   10 & Under 500 Free Men   10 & Under 100 Fly
1 Brooks, Joshua 6:04.32 2016 1 Hayes, Bryan 1:10.30 1989
2 Maxwell, David 6:20.47 2001 2 Taylor, Brooke 1:10.92 1982
3 Welin, Jimmy 6:23.71 2002 3 McFarland, Mark 1:12.31 1992
4 Stucky, Grant 6:39.08 2013 4 Sachau, Bobby 1:12.46 2014
5 Inkrott, Aaron 6:47.20 1993 5 Kern, Michael 1:13.65 1991

Men   10 & Under 1000 Free Men   10 & Under 200 Fly
1 Brooks, Joshua 12:55.06 2015 1 Sachau, Bobby 2:55.25 2013

2 Sachau, Michael 3:27.43 2014
Men   10 & Under 50 Back

1 Uberecken, Mark 0:33.11 1986 Men   10 & Under 100 IM
2 Mikulecky, Paul 0:33.64 1980 1 Fredericks, Kirt 1:11.40 1969
3 Thomas, Kyle 0:33.88 2005 2 Anderson, Donnie 1:12.14 1980
4 Fredericks, Kirt 0:34.30 1969 3 Hayes, Bryan 1:12.18 1989
5 McFarland, Mark 0:34.79 1992 4 McFarland, Mark 1:13.42 1992

5 Cramer, Mark 1:13.98 1985
Men   10 & Under 100 Back

1 Uberecken, Mark 1:11.03 1986 Men   10 & Under 200 IM
2 McFarland, Mark 1:12.92 1992 1 Hayes, Bryan 2:33.61 1989
3 Lauffer, Matt 1:13.53 1980 2 McFarland, Mark 2:35.85 1992
4 Brooks, Joshua 1:13.81 2016 3 Uberecken, Mark 2:36.34 1986
5 Mikulecky, Paul 1:13.90 1980 4 Cramer, Mark 2:36.49 1985

5 Lauffer, Dan 2:36.69 1982
Men   10 & Under 200 Back

1 Sachau, Bobby 2:42.12 2014 Men   10 & Under 400 IM
2 Brooks, Joshua 2:44.68 2015 1 Sachau, Bobby 6:03.91 2013
3 Stucky, Grant 2:53.33 2012
4 Sachau, Michael 2:58.81 2013
5 Harlow, Hayden 3:15.03 2010

Men   10 & Under 50 Breast
1 Vanderveen, Jim 0:35.75 1977
2 Domann, Scott 0:38.05 1989
3 Starr, Eric 0:38.07 1993
4 Anderson, Donnie 0:38.24 1980
5 Fredericks, Kirt 0:38.70 1969

52



Men   11 - 12 50 Free Men   11 - 12 50 Breast
1 Hayes, Bryan 0:25.36 1991 1 Domann, Scott 0:32.44 1991
2 Nickel, Brian 0:25.64 1985 2 Pan, Ryan 0:33.96 2015
3 Domann, Scott 0:26.10 1991 3 Geibel, Andrew 0:34.25 2000
3 May, Tigger 0:26.10 1981 4 Jones, Drew 0:35.04 1984
5 Taylor, Brooke 0:26.24 1984 5 Kidd, Scott 0:35.19 1995

Men   11 - 12 100 Free Men   11 - 12 100 Breast
1 Hayes, Bryan 0:54.23 1991 1 Domann, Scott 1:08.45 1991
2 Staten, Jim 0:55.29 1969 2 Pan, Ryan 1:13.74 2016
3 Nickel, Brian 0:56.13 1985 3 Madayag, Chris 1:14.53 1997
4 McCarthy, Greg 0:56.59 1969 4 Gordon, Robbie 1:14.60 1978
5 Rietfors, Trevor 0:57.19 2006 5 Vanderveen, Jim 1:14.90 1979

Men   11 - 12 200 Free Men   11 - 12 200 Breast
1 Hayes, Bryan 1:59.94 1991 1 Pan, Ryan 2:39.86 2016
2 Staten, Jim 2:01.69 1969 2 Rietfors, Trevor 2:50.59 2006
3 Goddard, Colin 2:04.22 2016 3 Goddard, Colin 3:00.41 2015
4 Estes, David 2:04.39 1970 4 Bryant, Austin 3:01.00 2006
5 Nickel, Brian 2:04.50 1985 5 Bradley, Keelan 3:06.23 2011

Men   11 - 12 500 Free Men   11 - 12 50 Fly
1 Hayes, Bryan 5:19.49 1991 1 McCarthy, Greg 0:27.70 1969
2 Domann, Scott 5:34.70 1991 2 Hayes, Bryan 0:27.87 1991
3 Nickel, Brian 5:37.04 1985 3 Domann, Scott 0:28.60 1991
4 Uberecken, Mark 5:38.81 1988 4 Krause, Colton 0:29.10 2007
5 Gentry, Mark 5:39.50 1984 5 Nickel, Brian 0:29.30 1985

Men   11 - 12 1000 Free Men   11 - 12 100 Fly
1 Ried, Jensen 11:36.70 2001 1 Staten, Jim 1:01.59 1969
2 Domann, Scott 11:56.23 1991 2 Hayes, Bryan 1:01.84 1991
3 Henry, Michael 12:16.96 1996 3 McCarthy, Greg 1:01.89 1969
4 Madayag, Chris 12:18.55 1997 4 Estes, David 1:03.09 1970
5 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 12:20.44 2014 5 Kern, Michael 1:04.10 1992

Men   11 - 12 1650 Free Men   11 - 12 200 Fly
1 Goddard, Colin 20:28.96 2016 1 Goddard, Colin 2:27.02 2016

2 Krause, Colton 2:38.44 2007
Men   11 - 12 50 Back 3 Thomas, Kyle 2:39.38 2006

1 Snyder, Jake 0:30.19 2013 4 Pan, Ryan 2:46.63 2015
2 Domann, Scott 0:30.66 1991 5 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 2:49.76 2014
3 Lauffer, Matt 0:31.03 1982
4 Madayag, Chris 0:31.05 1997 Men   11 - 12 100 IM
5 Ried, Jensen 0:31.16 2001 1 Hayes, Bryan 1:03.28 1991

2 Domann, Scott 1:04.30 1991
Men   11 - 12 100 Back 3 Madayag, Chris 1:04.86 1997

1 Goddard, Colin 1:04.69 2016 4 Pan, Ryan 1:04.98 2016
2 Mikulecky, Paul 1:04.74 1982 5 Rietfors, Trevor 1:06.41 2006
3 Domann, Scott 1:05.52 1991
4 Hayes, Bryan 1:05.97 1991 Men   11 - 12 200 IM
5 Snyder, Jake 1:06.11 2013 1 Hayes, Bryan 2:13.40 1991

2 Domann, Scott 2:13.93 1991
Men   11 - 12 200 Back 3 Estes, David 2:21.29 1970

1 Goddard, Colin 2:21.94 2016 4 Madayag, Chris 2:23.26 1997
2 Snyder, Jake 2:23.16 2013 5 Staten, Jim 2:23.49 1969
3 Thomas, Kyle 2:29.78 2006
4 McCauley, Mason 2:33.09 2010 Men   11 - 12 400 IM
5 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 2:36.70 2014 1 Pan, Ryan 5:21.97 2015

2 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 5:22.18 2014
3 Goddard, Colin 5:27.89 2015
4 Steward, John 5:59.36 2015
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Men   13 - 14 50 Free Men   13 - 14 100 Breast
1 Rietfors, Trevor 0:22.89 2008 1 Brinner, Tim 0:58.13 1982
2 Nickel, Brian 0:22.99 1987 2 Toller, Kevin 1:00.25 1985
3 McCauley, Mason 0:23.04 2012 3 Marshall, Andrew 1:03.32 1988
4 Faulk, Leon 0:23.16 2014 4 Gordon, Robbie 1:03.68 1980
5 Hayes, Bryan 0:23.19 1993 5 Rietfors, Trevor 1:04.64 2008
5 Krause, Colton 0:23.19 2009

Men   13 - 14 100 Free Men   13 - 14 200 Breast
1 McCauley, Mason 0:49.64 2012 1 Brinner, Tim 2:08.03 1982
2 Nickel, Brian 0:50.40 1987 2 Toller, Kevin 2:11.89 1985
2 Rietfors, Trevor 0:50.40 2008 3 Gordon, Robbie 2:21.95 1980
4 Hayes, Bryan 0:50.69 1993 4 Marshall, Andrew 2:22.65 1988
5 Ried, Jensen 0:50.71 2003 5 Domann, Scott 2:22.93 1993

Men   13 - 14 200 Free Men   13 - 14 100 Fly
1 Ried, Jensen 1:47.38 2003 1 Nickel, Brian 0:55.61 1987
2 McCauley, Mason 1:48.18 2012 2 Hayes, Bryan 0:55.72 1993
3 Hayes, Bryan 1:48.66 1993 3 Krause, Colton 0:56.40 2009
4 Walker, B. J. 1:48.85 1988 4 McCauley, Mason 0:56.56 2012
5 Nickel, Brian 1:49.54 1987 5 Kern, Michael 0:57.39 1994

Men   13 - 14 500 Free Men   13 - 14 200 Fly
1 Askins, Brad 4:43.28 1986 1 Askins, Brad 1:55.97 1986
2 Hayes, Bryan 4:48.65 1993 2 Mowery, Chris 1:58.24 1982
3 Nickel, Brian 4:50.81 1987 3 Nickel, Brian 2:01.05 1987
4 Ried, Jensen 4:54.01 2003 4 Hayes, Bryan 2:01.12 1993
5 Ward, Kyle 4:59.24 2012 5 McCauley, Mason 2:06.20 2012

Men   13 - 14 1000 Free Men   13 - 14 200 IM
1 Askins, Brad 9:53.94 1986 1 Askins, Brad 1:52.01 1986
2 Ward, Kyle 9:56.13 2012 2 Hayes, Bryan 2:03.63 1993
3 Nickel, Brian 9:58.99 1987 3 Ward, Kyle 2:03.87 2012
4 Hayes, Bryan 10:06.24 1993 4 May, Tigger 2:05.25 1983
5 Ried, Jensen 10:06.92 2003 5 Estes, David 2:06.89 1972

Men   13 - 14 1650 Free Men   13 - 14 400 IM
1 Askins, Brad 16:39.82 1986 1 Askins, Brad 4:05.16 1986
2 Nickel, Brian 16:49.99 1987 2 Hayes, Bryan 4:23.53 1993
3 Hayes, Bryan 16:52.55 1993 3 Ward, Kyle 4:26.12 2012
4 Ried, Jensen 17:01.06 2003 4 McCauley, Mason 4:27.34 2012
5 Staten, Jim 17:02.20 1969 5 Gordon, Robbie 4:29.80 1980

Men   13 - 14 100 Back
1 Wolfe, Michael 0:57.67 2002
2 Estes, David 0:58.59 1972
3 Hayes, Bryan 0:58.98 1993
4 May, Tigger 0:59.15 1983
5 Inkrott, Aaron 0:59.19 1997

Men   13 - 14 200 Back
1 Wolfe, Michael 2:05.22 2002
2 Inkrott, Aaron 2:06.73 1997
3 Pryor, Matthew 2:10.51 2016
4 Domann, Scott 2:11.11 1993
5 Starr, Ryan 2:11.14 1995
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Men   15 & Over 50 Free Men   15 & Over 100 Breast
1 Stanek, Aaron 0:20.78 2016 1 Marshall, Gary 0:55.85 2000
2 Ward, Kyle 0:20.81 2015 2 Keesling, Aaron 0:56.97 2016
3 Tietze, Paul 0:21.30 1969 3 Brinner, Tim 0:57.44 1983
4 Krueger, Tom 0:21.34 1990 4 Downey, Thomas 0:58.21 2015
5 Branton, Jeff 0:21.40 1990 5 Toller, Kevin 0:58.27 1987

Men   15 & Over 100 Free Men   15 & Over 200 Breast
1 Stanek, Aaron 0:45.69 2016 1 Marshall, Gary 1:59.18 2000
2 Wolfe, Michael 0:47.05 2004 2 Brinner, Tim 2:03.15 1983
3 Tietze, Paul 0:47.10 1969 3 Downey, Thomas 2:06.60 2015
4 Stambeck, Peyton 0:47.17 2016 4 Marshall, Andrew 2:07.87 1991
5 Krause, Colton 0:47.20 2012 5 Al-Otaibi, Sultan 2:08.28 1992

Men   15 & Over 200 Free Men   15 & Over 100 Fly
1 Nickel, Brian 1:41.52 1990 1 Ward, Kyle 0:47.92 2016
2 Wolfe, Michael 1:41.64 2004 2 Krause, Colton 0:50.34 2012
3 Ward, Kyle 1:41.86 2015 3 Wolfe, Michael 0:50.65 2004
4 Billings, Greg 1:43.00 1990 4 Inkrott, Aaron 0:50.72 2001
5 Krause, Colton 1:43.33 2011 5 Nickel, Brian 0:51.43 1990

Men   15 & Over 500 Free Men   15 & Over 200 Fly
1 Billings, Greg 4:30.89 1990 1 Krause, Colton 1:50.71 2012
2 Wolfe, Michael 4:35.34 2004 2 Tietze, Paul 1:50.99 1969
3 Ward, Kyle 4:35.99 2016 3 Nickel, Brian 1:51.05 1990
4 Walker, B. J. 4:41.19 1992 4 Ward, Kyle 1:52.90 2015
5 Askins, Brad 4:43.28 1987 5 Baldwin, Richard 1:52.99 1969
5 Nickel, Brian 4:43.28 1990

Men   15 & Over 1000 Free Men   15 & Over 200 IM
1 Billings, Greg 9:21.83 1990 1 Marshall, Gary 1:51.63 2000
2 Wolfe, Michael 9:41.00 2004 2 Askins, Brad 1:52.01 1987
3 Downey, Thomas 9:46.43 2015 3 Krause, Colton 1:52.23 2013
4 Riddle, James 9:48.61 2003 4 Wolfe, Michael 1:53.49 2004
5 Walker, B. J. 9:49.83 1992 5 Al-Otaibi, Sultan 1:55.21 1992

Men   15 & Over 1650 Free Men   15 & Over 400 IM
1 Billings, Greg 15:51.16 1990 1 Krause, Colton 4:03.63 2013
2 Wolfe, Michael 16:17.05 2004 2 Wolfe, Michael 4:04.52 2004
3 Walker, B. J. 16:18.56 1992 3 Walker, B. J. 4:05.00 1992
4 Downey, Thomas 16:19.13 2015 4 Askins, Brad 4:05.16 1987
5 Riddle, James 16:20.29 2003 5 Lauffer, Matt 4:08.57 1986

Men   15 & Over 100 Back
1 Wolfe, Michael 0:49.86 2004
2 Inkrott, Aaron 0:51.39 2001
3 Askins, Brad 0:51.68 1987
4 Krause, Colton 0:52.84 2013
5 Ward, Kyle 0:53.57 2015

Men   15 & Over 200 Back
1 Wolfe, Michael 1:48.07 2004
2 Askins, Brad 1:51.31 1987
3 Inkrott, Aaron 1:54.22 2001
4 Lauffer, Dan 1:56.86 1990
5 Rohlfing, Rich 1:56.95 1979
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Long course top times current as of  8/8/2016

Top Times | Long Course

Women 10&Under 50 Free Women 10&Under 100 Breast
1 Ontiveros, Grace 0:32.98 2014 1 Smith, Holly 1:36.04 1997
2 Keehn, Marissa 0:34.07 1990 2 Fodor, Grace 1:38.47 2006
3 Faria, Maddie 0:34.09 2012 3 Biddinger, Allison 1:41.09 2010
4 Fodor, Grace 0:34.51 2006 4 Ontiveros, Grace 1:41.41 2014
5 Olsen, Greta 0:34.90 2010 5 Shoesmith, Katie 1:41.79 2014

Women 10&Under 100 Free Women 10&Under 200 Breast
1 Fodor, Grace 1:15.01 2006 1 Shoesmith, Katie 3:36.93 2014
2 Keehn, Marissa 1:15.74 1990 2 Downey, Erin 3:45.29 2011
3 Faria, Maddie 1:16.03 2012 3 Biddinger, Allison 3:47.87 2010
4 Hanley, Christine 1:16.27 1990 4 Olsen, Greta 3:57.78 2010
5 Trumble, Holly 1:16.50 2003 5 Lancaster, Hannah 4:08.15 2007

Women 10&Under 200 Free Women 10&Under 50 Fly
1 Ontiveros, Grace 2:40.83 2014 1 Olsen, Greta 0:35.74 2010
2 Smith, Holly 2:43.91 1997 2 Hanley, Christine 0:37.61 1990
3 Faria, Maddie 2:44.21 2012 3 Faria, Maddie 0:38.95 2012
4 Hanley, Christine 2:44.66 1990 4 Fodor, Grace 0:39.85 2006
5 Fodor, Grace 2:46.92 2006 5 Keehn, Marissa 0:39.91 1990

Women 10&Under 400 Free Women 10&Under 100 Fly
1 Ontiveros, Grace 5:43.47 2014 1 Olsen, Greta 1:22.93 2010
2 Faria, Maddie 5:50.36 2012 2 Faria, Maddie 1:28.51 2012
3 Olsen, Greta 5:54.67 2010 3 Hanley, Christine 1:29.27 1990
4 Trumble, Holly 5:58.19 2003 4 Keehn, Marissa 1:32.04 1990
5 Downey, Erin 6:10.73 2011 5 Smith, Holly 1:33.43 1997

Women 10&Under 50 Back Women 10&Under 200 IM
1 Fodor, Grace 0:39.19 2006 1 Faria, Maddie 3:02.57 2012
2 Trumble, Holly 0:39.97 2003 2 Smith, Holly 3:03.91 1997
3 Keehn, Marissa 0:40.67 1990 3 Fodor, Grace 3:04.09 2006
4 Ontiveros, Grace 0:41.46 2014 4 Hanley, Christine 3:04.52 1990
5 Smith, Holly 0:41.93 1997 5 Olsen, Greta 3:05.86 2010

Women 10&Under 100 Back
1 Fodor, Grace 1:25.14 2006
2 Keehn, Marissa 1:27.13 1990
3 Smith, Holly 1:27.99 1997
4 Trumble, Holly 1:28.98 2003
5 Young, Kristen 1:29.41 1999

Women 10&Under 200 Back
1 Shipman, Delaney 3:17.65 2010
2 Olsen, Greta 3:20.20 2010
3 Patzkowski, Regan 3:25.29 2016
4 Kissell, Hannah 3:28.30 2010
5 Greene, Lauren 3:33.56 2013

Women 10&Under 50 Breast
1 Smith, Holly 0:44.39 1997
2 Biddinger, Allison 0:46.42 2010
3 Shoesmith, Katie 0:46.60 2014
4 Fodor, Grace 0:46.65 2006
5 Huerter, Tanya 0:46.74 1986
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Top Times | Long Course

Women 11 - 12 50 Free Women 11 - 12 50 Breast
1 Moore, Allison 0:29.93 1991 1 Perry, Sydney 0:36.17 2014
2 Young, Kristen 0:30.44 2001 2 Steward, Kate 0:38.36 2012
3 Webb, Stephanie 0:30.45 1991 3 Biddinger, Allison 0:39.03 2012
4 Barriga, Abigail 0:30.83 2013 4 Downey, Haley 0:39.17 2011
5 Bridge, Heidi 0:30.86 1987 5 Plunk, Kara 0:39.41 1990

Women 11 - 12 100 Free Women 11 - 12 100 Breast
1 Young, Kristen 1:05.75 2001 1 Perry, Sydney 1:21.77 2014
2 Moore, Allison 1:06.26 1991 2 Biddinger, Allison 1:24.81 2012
3 Barriga, Abigail 1:06.75 2013 3 Downey, Haley 1:25.59 2011
4 Webb, Stephanie 1:06.79 1991 4 Hanley, Christine 1:25.61 1992
5 Long, Leah 1:06.84 1996 5 Steward, Kate 1:25.71 2012

Women 11 - 12 200 Free Women 11 - 12 200 Breast
1 Ernest, Ashton 2:19.00 2015 1 Perry, Sydney 2:58.48 2014
2 Young, Kristen 2:22.67 2001 2 Downey, Haley 3:00.25 2011
3 Long, Leah 2:24.81 1996 3 Biddinger, Allison 3:03.24 2012
4 Giovannetti, Emily 2:26.19 2012 4 Steward, Kate 3:03.82 2012
5 Hanley, Christine 2:26.33 1992 5 Ernest, Ashton 3:12.42 2015

Women 11 - 12 400 Free Women 11 - 12 50 Fly
1 Ernest, Ashton 4:50.19 2015 1 Olsen, Greta 0:31.92 2012
2 Giovannetti, Emily 4:58.49 2012 2 Jones, Tristan 0:32.20 2000
3 Young, Kristen 5:01.10 2001 3 Webb, Stephanie 0:32.58 1991
4 Long, Leah 5:06.20 1996 4 Faria, Maddie 0:32.67 2013
5 Jones, Tristan 5:06.80 2000 5 Hanley, Christine 0:32.73 1992

Women 11 - 12 800 Free Women 11 - 12 100 Fly
1 Ernest, Ashton 10:19.33 2015 1 Ernest, Ashton 1:12.54 2015
2 Jones, Lindsey 10:35.29 1997 2 Olsen, Greta 1:13.02 2012
3 Downey, Haley 10:47.41 2011 3 Hanley, Christine 1:13.70 1992
4 Giovannetti, Emily 10:54.50 2012 4 Jones, Tristan 1:13.84 2000

5 Webb, Stephanie 1:14.99 1991
Women 11 - 12 1500 Free

1 Ernest, Ashton 19:22.79 2015 Women 11 - 12 200 Fly
1 Ernest, Ashton 2:36.52 2015

Women 11 - 12 50 Back 2 Giovannetti, Emily 2:46.55 2012
1 Barriga, Abigail 0:35.31 2013 3 Olsen, Greta 3:02.07 2012
2 Moore, Allison 0:35.40 1991 4 Shoesmith, Katie 3:20.66 2016
3 Young, Kristen 0:35.44 2001
4 Hanley, Christine 0:35.64 1992 Women 11 - 12 200 IM
5 Biddinger, Allison 0:35.71 2012 1 Ernest, Ashton 2:40.47 2015

2 Hanley, Christine 2:41.59 1992
Women 11 - 12 100 Back 3 Perry, Sydney 2:42.23 2014

1 Barriga, Abigail 1:16.08 2013 4 Barriga, Abigail 2:44.21 2013
2 Young, Kristen 1:16.48 2001 5 Faria, Maddie 2:44.60 2013
3 Moore, Allison 1:18.18 1991
4 Webb, Melissa 1:18.47 1995 Women 11 - 12 400 IM
5 Long, Leah 1:18.49 1996 1 Ernest, Ashton 5:54.87 2015

2 Downey, Haley 6:03.03 2011
Women 11 - 12 200 Back 3 Gilbert, Hollis 6:18.14 2014

1 Ernest, Ashton 2:46.49 2015 4 Barriga, Abigail 6:20.77 2013
2 Perry, Sydney 2:49.90 2014 5 Biddinger, Allison 6:21.27 2012
3 Biddinger, Allison 2:51.64 2012
4 Olsen, Greta 2:53.75 2012
5 Trumble, Holly 2:54.76 2005
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Women 13 - 14 50 Free Women 13 - 14 100 Breast
1 Krueger, Kristie 0:27.94 1986 1 Biddinger, Allison 1:16.77 2014
2 Webb, Stephanie 0:28.54 1993 2 Steward, Kate 1:17.08 2014
3 Biddinger, Allison 0:28.87 2014 3 Perry, Sydney 1:18.62 2016
4 Harris, June 0:28.88 2016 4 Downey, Haley 1:21.96 2013
5 Webb, Melissa 0:29.02 1996 5 Downey, Erin 1:23.34 2015

Women 13 - 14 100 Free Women 13 - 14 200 Breast
1 Young, Kristen 1:02.63 2002 1 Steward, Kate 2:46.60 2014
2 Webb, Melissa 1:02.70 1996 2 Biddinger, Allison 2:48.77 2014
3 Krueger, Kristie 1:02.86 1986 3 Perry, Sydney 2:50.30 2016
4 Harris, June 1:03.13 2016 4 Downey, Haley 2:54.82 2012
5 Jones, Lindsey 1:03.58 1999 5 Downey, Erin 2:56.87 2015

Women 13 - 14 200 Free Women 13 - 14 100 Fly
1 Gilbert, Hollis 2:14.62 2016 1 Olsen, Greta 1:05.45 2014
2 Woody, Lorie 2:15.14 1988 2 Krueger, Kristie 1:07.43 1986
3 Jones, Lindsey 2:15.32 1999 3 Webb, Stephanie 1:08.14 1993
4 Giovannetti, Emily 2:16.84 2014 4 Giovannetti, Emily 1:09.45 2014
5 Shipman, Delaney 2:16.97 2014 5 Jones, Lindsey 1:10.67 1999

Women 13 - 14 400 Free Women 13 - 14 200 Fly
1 Jones, Lindsey 4:35.37 1999 1 Olsen, Greta 2:31.43 2014
2 Giovannetti, Emily 4:41.42 2013 2 Giovannetti, Emily 2:32.09 2014
3 Woody, Lorie 4:47.11 1988 3 Ernest, Ashton 2:33.07 2016
4 Gilbert, Hollis 4:49.70 2015 4 Jones, Lindsey 2:34.88 1999
5 Shipman, Delaney 4:50.22 2014 5 Krueger, Kristie 2:36.46 1986

Women 13 - 14 800 Free Women 13 - 14 200 IM
1 Jones, Lindsey 9:22.25 1999 1 Perry, Sydney 2:30.55 2015
2 Giovannetti, Emily 9:42.27 2014 2 Woody, Lorie 2:33.07 1988
3 Shipman, Delaney 9:46.94 2014 3 Biddinger, Allison 2:34.46 2014
4 Woody, Lorie 9:49.81 1988 4 Jones, Lindsey 2:35.45 1999
5 Ernest, Ashton 9:57.21 2016 5 Olsen, Greta 2:35.46 2014

Women 13 - 14 1500 Free Women 13 - 14 400 IM
1 Giovannetti, Emily 18:12.24 2014 1 Perry, Sydney 5:17.26 2016
2 Jones, Lindsey 18:15.13 1999 2 Jones, Lindsey 5:26.11 1999
3 Woody, Lorie 18:55.83 1988 3 Steward, Kate 5:29.18 2014
4 Shipman, Delaney 19:13.81 2013 4 Woody, Lorie 5:31.42 1988
5 Downey, Haley 19:31.41 2012 5 Downey, Haley 5:33.19 2013

Women 13 - 14 100 Back
1 Gilbert, Hollis 1:07.88 2016
2 Barriga, Abigail 1:11.40 2015
3 Shipman, Delaney 1:11.82 2014
4 Biddinger, Allison 1:11.84 2014
5 Perry, Sydney 1:13.47 2016

Women 13 - 14 200 Back
1 Gilbert, Hollis 2:27.82 2016
2 Webb, Melissa 2:36.69 1996
3 Biddinger, Allison 2:37.47 2014
4 Woody, Lorie 2:37.81 1988
5 Barriga, Abigail 2:38.61 2015
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Women 15&Over 50 Free Women 15&Over 100 Breast
1 Krueger, Kristie 0:27.14 1988 1 Downey, Haley 1:11.53 2016
2 Webb, Stephanie 0:27.23 1996 2 Steward, Kate 1:13.34 2016
3 Downey, Haley 0:27.32 2016 3 Pettersen, Karin 1:15.90 1999
4 Steward, Kate 0:27.40 2016 4 Biddinger, Allison 1:18.48 2015
5 Pettersen, Karin 0:28.10 1999 5 Plunk, Kara 1:19.32 1993

Women 15&Over 100 Free Women 15&Over 200 Breast
1 Krueger, Kristie 0:59.18 1990 1 Downey, Haley 2:34.84 2015
2 Steward, Kate 0:59.85 2016 2 Steward, Kate 2:36.83 2015
3 Webb, Stephanie 1:00.28 1996 3 Pettersen, Karin 2:46.65 1999
4 Downey, Haley 1:01.24 2016 4 Downey, Erin 2:51.08 2016
5 Woody, Lorie 1:01.55 1991 5 Freeman, Lisa 2:54.02 2012

Women 15&Over 200 Free Women 15&Over 100 Fly
1 Kate Steward 2:09.47 2016 1 Krueger, Kristie 1:02.73 1991
2 Krueger, Kristie 2:09.82 1991 2 Olsen, Greta 1:03.90 2015
3 Bridge, Heidi 2:11.62 1991 3 Downey, Haley 1:06.62 2016
4 Shipman, Delaney 2:12.41 2016 4 Steward, Kate 1:06.73 2016
5 Giovannetti, Emily 2:12.80 2015 5 Webb, Stephanie 1:07.35 1996

Women 15&Over 400 Free Women 15&Over 200 Fly
1 Shipman, Delaney 4:34.10 2016 1 Olsen, Greta 2:21.67 2016
2 Jones, Lindsey 4:36.17 2000 2 Giovannetti, Emily 2:25.58 2016
3 Giovannetti, Emily 4:36.75 2015 3 Downey, Haley 2:25.98 2016
4 Trumble, Holly 4:41.25 2011 4 Shearer, Amanda 2:29.47 1998
5 Woody, Lorie 4:42.05 1991 5 Jones, Lindsey 2:30.74 2000

Women 15&Over 800 Free Women 15&Over 200 IM
1 Giovannetti, Emily 9:21.59 2015 1 Downey, Haley 2:22.41 2016
2 Jones, Lindsey 9:28.17 2000 2 Steward, Kate 2:24.62 2016
3 Shipman, Delaney 9:31.91 2016 3 Downey, Erin 2:30.02 2016
4 Trumble, Holly 9:41.93 2013 4 Woody, Lorie 2:30.10 1991
5 Kimble, Alison 9:43.07 1996 5 Biddinger, Allison 2:31.20 2015

Women 15&Over 1500 Free Women 15&Over 400 IM
1 Jones, Lindsey 17:54.55 2000 1 Downey, Haley 4:59.43 2016
2 Giovannetti, Emily 18:05.73 2016 2 Downey, Erin 5:16.30 2016
3 Trumble, Holly 18:17.71 2011 3 Steward, Kate 5:22.30 2015
4 Kimble, Alison 18:38.05 1996 4 Jones, Lindsey 5:22.36 2000
5 Shearer, Amanda 18:44.47 1996 5 Plunk, Kara 5:22.49 1994

Women 15&Over 100 Back
1 Delaney Shipman 1:06.75 2016
2 Hollis Gilbert 1:07.42 2016
3 Bloomfield, Susan 1:08.20 1986
4 Bridge, Heidi 1:08.76 1992
5 Krueger, Kristie 1:08.81 1991

Women 15&Over 200 Back
1 Shipman, Delaney 2:24.96 2016
2 Krueger, Kristie 2:26.40 1991
3 Bridge, Heidi 2:26.51 1991
4 Hollis Gilbert 2:26.55 2016
5 Fodor, Grace 2:32.66 2013

59



Top Times | Long Course

Men   10&Under 50 Free Men   10&Under 100 Breast
1 Harlow, Hayden 0:32.36 2010 1 Starr, Eric 1:36.35 1992
2 Maxwell, David 0:32.66 2001 2 Welch, Troy 1:37.26 1986
3 Brooks, Joshua 0:32.79 2015 3 McFarland, Brian 1:40.45 1990
4 Rietfors, Trevor 0:32.94 2004 4 Welin, Jimmy 1:40.53 2002
5 Uberecken, Mark 0:33.25 1986 5 Koslosky, Garrett 1:40.92 2012

Men   10&Under 100 Free Men   10&Under 200 Breast
1 Maxwell, David 1:12.00 2001 1 Brooks, Joshua 3:44.07 2015
2 Rietfors, Trevor 1:12.20 2004 2 Sachau, Michael 4:40.76 2014
3 Uberecken, Mark 1:12.29 1986 3 Ghonasgi, Om 4:43.81 2015
4 Brooks, Joshua 1:12.86 2015
5 Harlow, Hayden 1:14.14 2010 Men   10&Under 50 Fly

1 Maxwell, David 0:35.56 2001
Men   10&Under 200 Free 2 Sachau, Bobby 0:36.18 2014

1 Kern, Michael 2:23.66 1990 3 Rietfors, Trevor 0:37.56 2004
2 Uberecken, Mark 2:35.06 1986 4 Uberecken, Mark 0:38.12 1986
3 Maxwell, David 2:35.99 2001 5 Kern, Michael 0:38.31 1990
4 Brooks, Joshua 2:36.44 2015
5 Rietfors, Trevor 2:39.36 2004 Men   10&Under 100 Fly

1 Maxwell, David 1:22.41 2001
Men   10&Under 400 Free 2 Sachau, Bobby 1:24.64 2014

1 Maxwell, David 5:31.19 2001 3 Kern, Michael 1:25.93 1990
2 Brooks, Joshua 5:42.20 2015 4 Uberecken, Mark 1:27.45 1986
3 Stucky, Grant 6:04.32 2013 5 Welch, Troy 1:29.05 1986
4 Sachau, Bobby 6:08.68 2013
5 Steward, John 6:37.59 2014 Men   10&Under 200 Fly

1 Brooks, Joshua 3:42.90 2015
Men   10&Under 800 Free 2 Sachau, Bobby 4:00.73 2013

1 Brooks, Joshua 12:28.29 2015
Men   10&Under 200 IM

Men   10&Under 1500 Free 1 Uberecken, Mark 2:58.59 1986
1 Brooks, Joshua 22:58.48 2015 2 Maxwell, David 3:02.03 2001

3 Sachau, Bobby 3:05.69 2014
Men   10&Under 50 Back 4 Brooks, Joshua 3:06.11 2015

1 Uberecken, Mark 0:38.02 1986 5 McFarland, Mark 3:06.50 1992
2 McFarland, Mark 0:39.69 1992
3 Brooks, Joshua 0:40.62 2015
4 Sachau, Bobby 0:40.90 2014
5 Harlow, Hayden 0:41.54 2010

Men   10&Under 100 Back
1 Uberecken, Mark 1:23.48 1986
2 McFarland, Mark 1:24.28 1992
3 Inkrott, Aaron 1:27.20 1993
4 Maxwell, David 1:27.41 2001
5 Sachau, Bobby 1:28.78 2014

Men   10&Under 200 Back
1 Brooks, Joshua 3:19.35 2015
2 Steward, John 3:32.20 2014
3 Sachau, Michael 3:40.46 2013

Men   10&Under 50 Breast
1 Welch, Troy 0:45.22 1986
2 Koslosky, Garrett 0:45.98 2012
3 Starr, Eric 0:46.06 1992
4 Rietfors, Trevor 0:46.11 2004
5 Welin, Jimmy 0:46.32 2002
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Top Times | Long Course

Men   11 - 12 50 Free Men   11 - 12 50 Breast
1 Rietfors, Trevor 0:28.73 2006 1 Rietfors, Trevor 0:37.18 2006
2 Harlow, Hayden 0:29.63 2011 2 Domann, Scott 0:37.38 1991
3 Snyder, Jake 0:29.89 2013 3 Pan, Ryan 0:37.54 2016
4 Thomas, Kyle 0:30.05 2006 4 Bryant, Austin 0:39.09 2006
5 Madayag, Chris 0:30.07 1997 5 Harlow, Hayden 0:39.22 2011

Men   11 - 12 100 Free Men   11 - 12 100 Breast
1 Rietfors, Trevor 1:03.23 2006 1 Rietfors, Trevor 1:20.72 2006
2 Harlow, Hayden 1:04.79 2011 2 Domann, Scott 1:20.99 1991
3 Layne, Ryan 1:05.15 2006 3 Pan, Ryan 1:25.15 2016
4 Madayag, Chris 1:05.51 1997 4 Harlow, Hayden 1:28.22 2011
5 Pan, Ryan 1:05.69 2016 5 Starr, Eric 1:29.71 1994

Men   11 - 12 200 Free Men   11 - 12 200 Breast
1 Rietfors, Trevor 2:18.70 2006 1 Pan, Ryan 3:06.73 2016
2 Ried, Jensen 2:22.49 2001 2 Bradley, Keelan 3:13.80 2012
3 Hayes, Bryan 2:22.93 1991 3 Harlow, Hayden 3:24.92 2011
4 Harlow, Hayden 2:23.53 2011 4 Koslosky, Garrett 3:37.22 2013
5 Madayag, Chris 2:28.03 1997 5 Herrman, Derek 3:52.72 2014

Men   11 - 12 400 Free Men   11 - 12 50 Fly
1 Hayes, Bryan 4:59.60 1991 1 Rietfors, Trevor 0:31.94 2006
2 Ried, Jensen 5:01.80 2001 2 Layne, Ryan 0:32.17 2006
3 Rietfors, Trevor 5:05.95 2006 3 Thomas, Kyle 0:32.56 2006
4 Cramer, Mark 5:14.85 1986 4 Pan, Ryan 0:32.70 2016
5 Maxwell, David 5:17.05 2002 5 Harlow, Hayden 0:33.22 2011

Men   11 - 12 800 Free Men   11 - 12 100 Fly
1 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 11:03.88 2014 1 Rietfors, Trevor 1:12.41 2006
2 Goddard, Colin 12:35.56 2015 2 Hayes, Bryan 1:15.16 1991

3 Thomas, Kyle 1:15.28 2006
Men   11 - 12 1500 Free 4 Kern, Michael 1:16.05 1992

1 LaFrancois, Jeffrey 22:10.29 2014 5 Domann, Scott 1:17.45 1991

Men   11 - 12 50 Back Men   11 - 12 200 Fly
1 Snyder, Jake 0:35.31 2013 1 Goddard, Colin 3:32.37 2015
2 Hayes, Bryan 0:35.90 1991
3 Thomas, Kyle 0:35.92 2006 Men   11 - 12 200 IM
4 Harlow, Hayden 0:36.55 2011 1 Pan, Ryan 2:41.45 2016
5 Rietfors, Trevor 0:36.91 2006 2 Domann, Scott 2:41.99 1991

3 Rietfors, Trevor 2:42.38 2006
Men   11 - 12 100 Back 4 Layne, Ryan 2:42.99 2006

1 Snyder, Jake 1:15.86 2013 5 Hayes, Bryan 2:45.32 1991
2 Hayes, Bryan 1:17.29 1991
3 Layne, Ryan 1:17.88 2006 Men   11 - 12 400 IM
4 Pan, Ryan 1:18.21 2016 1 Pan, Ryan 6:04.89 2016
5 Madayag, Chris 1:18.92 1997 2 Goddard, Colin 6:42.55 2015

Men   11 - 12 200 Back
1 Pan, Ryan 2:47.21 2016
2 Snyder, Jake 2:48.39 2013
3 Krause, Colton 2:52.35 2007
4 Bradley, Keelan 2:54.09 2012
5 Stucky, Grant 3:00.74 2013
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Top Times | Long Course

Men   13 - 14 50 Free Men   13 - 14 100 Breast
1 Rietfors, Trevor 0:25.67 2008 1 Rietfors, Trevor 1:13.47 2008
2 Stanek, Aaron 0:25.96 2012 2 Marshall, Andrew 1:14.40 1988
3 Hayes, Bryan 0:26.25 1992 3 Domann, Scott 1:16.55 1993
4 Nickel, Brian 0:26.70 1987 4 Starr, Eric 1:18.45 1996
5 Krause, Colton 0:26.98 2009 5 Bryant, Austin 1:18.50 2008

Men   13 - 14 100 Free Men   13 - 14 200 Breast
1 Rietfors, Trevor 0:56.54 2008 1 Marshall, Andrew 2:42.69 1988
2 Stanek, Aaron 0:57.32 2012 2 Domann, Scott 2:48.36 1993
3 Nickel, Brian 0:57.42 1987 3 Starr, Eric 2:50.00 1996
4 McCauley, Mason 0:57.50 2012 4 Starr, Ryan 2:50.34 1995
5 Hayes, Bryan 0:58.51 1993 5 Guidry, Dustin 2:52.86 1996

Men   13 - 14 200 Free Men   13 - 14 100 Fly
1 Nickel, Brian 2:04.04 1987 1 Nickel, Brian 1:01.99 1987
2 McCauley, Mason 2:05.84 2012 2 Stanek, Aaron 1:02.38 2012
3 Hayes, Bryan 2:07.63 1993 3 Krause, Colton 1:03.46 2009
4 Ried, Jensen 2:09.54 2003 4 Hayes, Bryan 1:03.75 1993
5 Kern, Michael 2:09.75 1994 5 Kern, Michael 1:05.38 1994

Men   13 - 14 400 Free Men   13 - 14 200 Fly
1 Nickel, Brian 4:20.43 1987 1 Nickel, Brian 2:17.44 1987
2 Hayes, Bryan 4:26.13 1993 2 Hayes, Bryan 2:21.20 1993
3 Kern, Michael 4:32.34 1994 3 Stanek, Aaron 2:24.68 2012
4 Billings, Greg 4:34.32 1987 4 Kern, Michael 2:27.64 1994
5 Kissack, Brandon 4:34.91 1993 5 Domann, Scott 2:30.00 1993

Men   13 - 14 800 Free Men   13 - 14 200 IM
1 Nickel, Brian 9:03.43 1987 1 Hayes, Bryan 2:23.66 1993
2 Hayes, Bryan 9:20.06 1993 2 Stanek, Aaron 2:26.78 2012
3 Kern, Michael 9:25.07 1994 3 Krause, Colton 2:28.46 2009
4 Billings, Greg 9:34.44 1987 4 Nickel, Brian 2:28.75 1987
5 Kissack, Brandon 9:35.50 1993 5 Domann, Scott 2:29.19 1993

Men   13 - 14 1500 Free Men   13 - 14 400 IM
1 Nickel, Brian 17:10.32 1987 1 Hayes, Bryan 5:07.71 1993
2 Billings, Greg 17:52.59 1987 2 Nickel, Brian 5:10.53 1987
3 Kern, Michael 18:04.16 1994 3 Kern, Michael 5:12.50 1994
4 Hayes, Bryan 18:10.54 1992 4 Domann, Scott 5:17.30 1993
5 Kissack, Brandon 18:16.70 1993 5 Walker, B. J. 5:18.45 1988

Men   13 - 14 100 Back
1 Lauffer, Dan 1:07.23 1986
2 Krause, Colton 1:09.14 2009
3 McCauley, Mason 1:09.22 2011
4 Jelinek, Eric 1:10.87 1990
5 Inkrott, Aaron 1:11.23 1997

Men   13 - 14 200 Back
1 Lauffer, Dan 2:26.34 1986
2 Starr, Ryan 2:28.67 1995
3 McCauley, Mason 2:30.23 2011
4 Krause, Colton 2:31.31 2009
5 Jelinek, Eric 2:32.50 1990
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Top Times | Long Course

Men   15&Over 50 Free Men   15&Over 100 Breast
1 Ward, Kyle 0:23.90 2016 1 Marshall, Gary 1:02.15 2005
2 Branton, Jeff 0:23.91 1988 2 Downey, Thomas 1:07.09 2016
3 Stanek, Aaron 0:24.39 2016 3 Keesling, Aaron 1:07.60 2016
4 Nickel, Brian 0:24.79 1990 4 Marshall, Andrew 1:07.78 1991
4 Rietfors, Trevor 0:24.79 2010 5 Ward, Alex 1:08.20 2014

Men   15&Over 100 Free Men   15&Over 200 Breast
1 Branton, Jeff 0:53.74 1990 1 Marshall, Gary 2:13.22 2004
2 Ward, Kyle 0:53.92 2015 2 Marshall, Andrew 2:28.34 1991
3 Wolfe, Michael 0:54.13 2004 3 Ward, Alex 2:28.48 2013
4 Stanek, Aaron 0:54.29 2015 4 Downey, Thomas 2:29.56 2015
5 Krause, Colton 0:54.40 2012 5 Keesling, Aaron 2:30.06 2016

Men   15&Over 200 Free Men   15&Over 100 Fly
1 Ward, Kyle 1:56.29 2015 1 Ward, Kyle 0:54.40 2016
2 Wolfe, Michael 1:56.56 2004 2 Krause, Colton 0:56.85 2013
3 Billings, Greg 1:58.44 1990 3 Nickel, Brian 0:57.86 1990
4 Krause, Colton 1:59.86 2011 4 Inkrott, Aaron 0:58.50 2001
5 Riddle, James 2:00.29 2003 5 Stanek, Aaron 0:58.84 2015

Men   15&Over 400 Free Men   15&Over 200 Fly
1 Billings, Greg 4:05.06 1990 1 Ward, Kyle 2:05.14 2015
2 Wolfe, Michael 4:08.51 2003 2 Nickel, Brian 2:06.37 1990
3 Riddle, James 4:12.46 2004 3 Krause, Colton 2:06.76 2013
4 Kempf, Tom 4:12.86 1972 4 Kern, Michael 2:11.48 1996
5 Ward, Kyle 4:13.91 2013 5 Goodell, Steve 2:13.32 1987

Men   15&Over 800 Free Men   15&Over 200 IM
1 Billings, Greg 8:24.85 1990 1 Marshall, Gary 2:10.60 2000
2 Ward, Kyle 8:39.00 2013 2 Krause, Colton 2:11.63 2013
3 Wolfe, Michael 8:43.33 2003 3 Wolfe, Michael 2:12.00 2003
4 Goodell, Steve 8:46.97 1986 4 Lauffer, Matt 2:13.39 1986
5 Riddle, James 8:51.72 2003 5 Thomas Downey 2:14.61 2016

Men   15&Over 1500 Free Men   15&Over 400 IM
1 Billings, Greg 16:12.55 1990 1 Walker, B. J. 4:45.72 1991
2 Ward, Kyle 16:30.31 2013 2 Lauffer, Matt 4:46.46 1986
3 Goodell, Steve 16:54.57 1987 3 Wolfe, Michael 4:47.28 2004
4 Riddle, James 17:03.30 2004 4 Krause, Colton 4:48.47 2012
5 Welch, Troy 17:06.87 1992 5 Riddle, James 4:48.76 2004

Men   15&Over 100 Back
1 Wolfe, Michael 0:57.64 2003
2 Lauffer, Matt 1:00.80 1987
3 Inkrott, Aaron 1:00.96 2001
4 Jelinek, Eric 1:03.17 1990
5 Krause, Colton 1:03.28 2013

Men   15&Over 200 Back
1 Wolfe, Michael 2:03.43 2003
2 Lauffer, Matt 2:11.83 1987
3 Inkrott, Aaron 2:13.81 2001
4 Lauffer, Dan 2:17.47 1990
5 Jelinek, Eric 2:18.13 1990
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Autogr aphs

Best  M em or y
Riding in  a van dur ing Tr ip 

Team  with som eone singing 
Elect r ic Avenue and rocking the 

van to the beat . That  song was 
on the radio EVERY t im e we got  
in  the van to go som ewhere. So 

we rocked the van a lot !

- El izabeth Young Krueger  
Swim m er
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Autogr aphs

Sum m er bus t r ips with Coach 
Spannuth!  A unique trip to the 

Atkins Pickle factory in Atkins, AR 
with a subsequent bus breakdown 

in 100 degree heat...with nothing 
to eat but pickles! It was a more 

fun visit to Hershey's...

-  Carol  M er r yfield
Swim m er

Best  M em or y
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Notes

Best  M em or y
The friendships that developed 

and still remain. I'll always 
remember high school state 
1986, bus trips, loud cheers, 

Christmas parties, running on 
Pathfinder and Sooner Pool 

when it was freezing cold!

-  Dawn W ilson W il l iam s
Swim m er
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Notes

Best  M em or y
Too many to list, but laughing at 

the videos of us playing Sharks & 
Minnows is one of my favorites!

-  Kate Steward
2nd Generat ion  
Splash Clubber
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Dear  Alum ni, 

Thank you for joining us for Splash Club's 66th Anniversary. This yearbook has 

been prepared in high regard and appreciation of all who have been a part of 

Splash Club over the last 66 years: those who have made their mark through 

sponsorship, athletic achievement, sportsmanship, coaching and volunteering. 

The amount of dedication and talent that has driven Splash Club over the last 

66 years is immeasurable! 

Poring over seven decades of history to produce this yearbook has been a 

rewarding and heartwarming experience. We looked through boxes, boxes and 

more boxes of photos, meet results, articles and publications. That's a lot of 

history!

Splash Club has meant so much to so many and we'd like to preserve its history 

as much as possible. With the passage of time memories unfortunately fade 

and information is lost. In spite of every effort by our yearbook committee 

volunteers, there will likely be some information that is missing or incorrect.  

This is where you can help. If you have information for the record books such as 

proof of times, corrections, photos you'd like us to have, etc., we'd love to hear 

from you. Correction/Information forms will be available at the reunion or you 

can contact Splash Club via our website.

Sincerely,

The Yearbook  Com m ittee - 66th Anniversary

Speci al  Note
68



Phi l l ips 66 is a diversi f ied energy m anufactur ing and logist ics com pany. W ith a 

por tfol io of M idstream , Chem icals, Refin ing, and M arket ing and Special t ies 

businesses, the com pany processes, tr anspor ts, stores and m arkets fuels and 

products global ly. Phi l l ips 66 Par tners, the com pany's m aster  l im ited par tnership, is 

an in tegral  asset in  the por tfol io. H eadquar tered in  H ouston, the com pany has 

14,000 em ployees com m itted to safety and operat ing excel lence. H eadquar tered in  

H ouston, TX, Phi l l ips 66 is an advantaged downstream  energy com pany, wi th 

segm ent-leading Refin ing and M arket ing (R&M ), M idstream  and Chem icals 

businesses. 
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Spl ash  Cl ub, In c.

www.Phillips66SplashClub.com
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